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Participants

Nation Name Club yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

ARM ARAZYAN Armen SH VFL Pinneberg 1996 R M 6.9999 00727579 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

AUS AUSTEN Ross 1978 R M 1.213 00835298 yes
BURGUN Alexandre 1985 R M 6.9999 00846773 yes
CROOK Lachlan 1998 R M 3.319 00843757 yes
DAVIES Nicholas 1990 R M 6.9999 00847183 yes
ENGLISH Alexander 2000 L M 6.9999 00841471 yes
HAYES Isaac 1998 R M 3.566 00843938 yes
MACCUSPIE Darcy 2000 R M 6.9999 00846900 yes
RADFORD Kristian 1989 R M 1.165 00839174 yes
SHELLEY Jeremy 1987 R M 1.245 00844537 yes
TIAN John 1999 R M 6.9999 00840660 yes
XIA Alexander 1998 R M 6.9999 00846939 yes
YATES Domenic 1999 R M 3.341 00841472 yes
12 Participants (12 present)

AUT EILER Johannes FC Schwarzach 1989 R M 6.9999 00693369 yes
KORLATH Alexander 00 00 Landesfechtklub 1993 R M 6.9999 00001885 yes
2 Participants (2 present)

CRO SOLA Jakov MK Split 1999 R M 6.9999 00837901 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

CZE BILKO Martin SC Bystrice 1993 R M 6.9999 00833410 yes
BRADAC Petr Lokomotiva Pilsen 1996 R M 3.221 00831389 yes
CAPEK Martin SC Praha 1983 R M 1.269 00688295 yes
CUPR Michal Slavoj Litomerice 1991 R M 1.355 00688299 yes
D'AMICO Kristian SC Praha 1997 R M 3.352 00835389 yes
DITRICH Jan 1989 L M 6.9999 0 yes
HABARTA Ondrej TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske 1992 R M 6.9999 00002158 yes
HOYER Martin 1967 R M 6.9999 00688308 yes
JURKA Jakub Dukla Olomouc 1999 L M 1.295 00835943 yes
KNAP Ladislav TJ Lokomotiva Liberec 1978 R M 6.9999 00841887 yes
KUF Jan NZ Dukla Praha 1991 R M 6.9999 00688318 yes
PITRA Pavel SC Praha 1988 R M 1.59 00002540 yes
POKORNY Richard USK Praha 1991 L M 1.150 00688325 yes
POLIVKA Ondrej 1988 R M 6.9999 00839465 yes
SEIDL Julian SC Praha 1990 R M 6.9999 00688328 yes
15 Participants (15 present)

DEN VON DER OSTEN Frederik HS HFK Hellerup 1993 R M 1.71 00000669 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

EGY RADWAN Ramiz BE Berliner FC 1981 R M 6.9999 839586  yes
1 Participants (1 present)
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ESP GARCIA NAVALON Cristian BE FC Grunewald 1986 R M 6.9999 844724  yes
1 Participants (1 present)

GER ADLER Andreas ST SV Chemie Rodleben 1985 R M 4.226 00837453 yes
AUTZEN Olaf TSG Reutlingen 1972 R M 6.9999 00847160 yes
BAHREN Tobias NR Rheydter TV 1994 R M 6.9999 00004273 yes
BAKAY Sedat BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 2002 R M 474 00840419 yes
BECKER Sascha SH SC ltzehoe 1997 L M 3.471 00726769 yes
BEHRENDT Michael BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1975 R M 4.93 00691297 yes
BELLMANN Achim NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1957 R M 6.9999 00690993 yes
BELLMANN Lukas NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1995 R M 1.79 00004052 yes
BERGER Mathias USC Magdeburg 1969 R M 6.9999 00730391 yes
BERKEL Dominik NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1997 R M 3.334 00727839 yes
BERNARDIS Fabio NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1983 R M 6.9999 0 yes
BITSCH Peter HE Darmstadter FC 1996 R M 3.18 00004318 yes
BOPP Eduard NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998 R M 4.57 00836874 yes
BRAUN Rico BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1997 R M 1.159 00003851 yes
BRINKMANN Marco NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1997 L M 3.282 00696919 yes
BURGER Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1993 R M 4.15 00000616 yes
BURKARDT Michael HE Darmstédter FC 1959 R M 4.88 00766799 yes
BUSCH Max NR Fechtzentrum Solingene.V. 1997 R M 3.431 00696920 yes
DEHN Julius NR EFG Essen 2000 R M 4.34 00727689 yes
DEIMLING Jonas TG Frankenthal 2000 R M 6.9999 00847204 yes
DEIRBLER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 1999 R M 451 00840937 yes
DOROSCHEWSKI Johannes NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1985 R M 4.152 00837469 yes
ESKILDSEN Mads SH SC ltzehoe 1998 R M 3.587 00698244 yes
EVSENIN Egor WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1995 R M 3.543 00696585 yes
FENDT Lucas WU Heidenheimer SB 1999 R M 4.70 00702553 yes
FISCHER Lukas BY MTV Miinchen 1990 R M 6.9999 00694122 yes
FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon BE FC Grunewald 1998 R M 3.543 00726725 yes
FOLZ Etienne WU Heidenheimer SB 1998 R M 4.89 00704610 yes
FROSCHL Lucas BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998 R M 3.514 00699184 yes
GARBE Marc-Stephan BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1967 R M 4.239 00844767 yes
GASCHOTT Florian SW TG Frankenthal 1996 R M 3.588 00844546 yes
GECKELER Dominik WU TSG Reutlingen 2000 R M 4,118 00837983 yes
GOBHARD Simon HE MTV Giessen 2000 R M 3.555 00727628 yes
GOTTHARDT Maximilian BE FG Rotation Berlin 1993 R M 4.232 702620 yes
HALLER Rudolf SN FC Leipzig 1991 R M 4.21 00688876 yes
HANSEL Thomas HE Darmstadter FC 1967 R M 4.96 00692372 yes
HELBIG Niclas SN FC Leipzig 2000 R M 4.87 00838355 yes
HERRMANN Maximilian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1993 R M 4.102 00696499 yes
HERZBERG Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1988 R M 1.102 00688890 yes
HOCH André BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998 L M 3.404 00699901 yes
HOECHSMANN Thomas BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1978 R M 4,194 00691398 yes
HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1997 L M 3.518 00698488 yes
HUSEMANN Luca NR EFG Essen 1999 R M 3.579 00727757 yes
JAREK Filip BE FC Grunewald 1996 R M 3.479 00004244 yes
JORDAN René NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998 R M 3.268 00704668 yes
KALLENBRUNNEN Mark SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf 1999 R M 3.590 00844725 yes
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KIRSCHEN Uwe BE SC Berlin 1967 R M 4.189 00691108 yes
KLEIN Jonas HH ETV Hamburg 1993 R M 4.187 00701729 yes
KNEIST Toni BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1984 L M 1.265 00688920 yes
KRAUSE Michael BY MTV Miinchen 1971 R M 4.33 00691176 yes
KUHLING Rico BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1974 R M 6.9999 00692922 yes
KULOZIK Julian BY MTV Miinchen 1997 R M 3.27 00841773 yes
LIBEDINSKY Manuel BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1998 R M 3.573 00836474 yes
LIEBHABER Thilo SW TG Frankenthal 1981 R M 4.35 00767446 yes
LINDENMANN Bastian WU TSG Reutlingen 1990 R M 4.19 00692444 yes
LINDENMANN Felix WU TSG Reutlingen 1992 R M 4.56 00692780 yes
LOOS Matthias BE FC Grunewald 1977 R M 4,191 00768608 yes
LOTTER Hugo BS SV Waldkirch 1999 R M 4.76 00836548 yes
LUPKE Franz BE FC Grunewald 1998 R M 3.589 844715  yes
MARKUS Daniel BY TV Augsburg 1967 R M 4.42 00836894 yes
MESZARQOS Maximilian BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998 R M 3.561 00775963 yes
METZNER Andreas SN USV TU Dresden 1962 R M 4.208 00839463 yes
MITSCHANG Robert WU SV Esslingen 1983 R M 4.18 00737545 yes
MORGENSTERN Eric SN FC Oelsnitz 1999 R M 3.583 00697579 yes
MORIK Marco BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1993 R M 4.223 00004187 yes
MOSTA Nils WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1997 R M 6.9999 00701627 yes
MUELLER-RATH Frank FC Grunewald 1967 R M 6.9999 00847159 yes
MULTERER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 1988 R M 1.172 00688963 yes
NOBIS Alexander BE Wasserfreunde Spandau 1990 R M 6.9999 00844834 yes
PLAJER David NR EFG Essen 1995 R M 3.214 00693703 yes
PORSCHKE Sebastian BE FC Grunewald 1990 R M 6.9999 00693679 yes
PREISS Marlo BR OSC Potsdam 2000 R M 6.9999 701319  yes
PROHL Christopher BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1984 R M 4.68 00694258 yes
REIN Stephan WU Heidenheimer SB 1988 L M 1.136 00688983 yes
REIR Daniel SN FC Leipzig 1984 R M 4,131 00740525 yes
RIEBLINGER Fabian BY TV Augsburg 1999 R M 4.83 00727856 yes
RIEBLINGER Manuel BY TV Augsburg 1999 R M 4.49 00835862 yes
RIEDEL Alexander BS SV Waldkirch 1995 R M 1.361 00004383 yes
RITTER Julius BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2001 R M 5.81 00843306 yes
SACKERMANN Jonas Wuppertaler FC 2002 R M 6.9999 00846505 yes
SCHMIDT Andre HE Darmstadter FC 1965 R M 4.36 00768062 yes
SCHMIDT Richard HE FC Offenbach 1992 L M 1.19 00002319 yes
SCHMIER Robert BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1994 R M 1.343 00003920 yes
SCHULZE Finn WU TSG Reutlingen 1999 R M 4111 00699167 yes
SCHWARZ Jacob SN FC Leipzig 1996 R M 3.486 837444  yes
SEIDEL Rudger WU Heidenheimer SB 1998 R M 3.268 00728350 yes
SEYD Julian Dominic WU Heidenheimer SB 1999 L M 4.47 00701588 yes
SOMMER Benjamin BE FC Grunewald 1975 R M 4.216 00844821 yes
SPAUTZ Falk NR Fechtzentrum Solingene.V. 1990 R M 411 00689020 yes
STADTER Kilian SH FG Segeberg 1996 R M 3.521 00695942 yes
STEINBERGER Raphael NR Fechtzentrum Solingene.V. 1985 L M 1.148 00689026 yes
STOERRLE Christopher BY MTV Miinchen 1988 R M 4.206 00692428 yes
STYN Robert NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1995 R M 3.527 00004114 yes
TALAN Jan BY TV Augsburg 2000 R M 4,127 00835932 yes
THIELE Tom SN FC Leipzig 2000 R M 491 00840890 yes
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TILSNER Benny BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1978 R M 6.9999 00692923 yes
TRUTZSCHLER Alexander BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1973 R M 4.39 00691742 yes
UNTERHAUSER Samuel BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1997 L M 3.123 00697511 yes
VANDIEKEN Enrik BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1999 R M 3.582 00844768 yes
VANDIEKEN Karsten BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1968 L M 4.75 00696065 yes
VOGLER Bjorn BE FC Berlin Stidwest 1971 R M 4.219 00691185 yes
VOIGT Robert SC Berlin 1974 R M 6.9999 00731608 yes
VORBERG Bjarne Rheydter TV 1997 L M 6.9999 00847203 yes
VOR Thilo WE TV Paderborn 1987 R M 4.63 00692797 yes
WAGNER Axel BE SC Berlin 1985 R M 6.9999 00738581 yes
WALTER Noe NS Osnabriicker SC 1996 L M 3.45 00004038 yes
WASZAK Phil BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1999 R M 5.84 00702536 yes
WECKERLE Tobias WU SV Boblingen 2000 L M 4.41 00841015 yes
WIEDEMANN Karsten BE TG Berlin 1977 R M 6.9999 00731770 yes
WILLENBOCKEL Christian Tobias BE FC Berlin Stidwest 1982 R M 6.9999 00833414 yes
ZUR MUHLEN Lars NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998 R M 3.446 00727853 yes
111 Participants (111 present)

HKG LAI Hin Yeung Darius HE Frankfurter TV 1994 R M 6.9999 00843706 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

ITA CIPRIANI Andrea BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1989 R M 6.9999 689597  yes
FILIPPINI Marco CS ROMA 1998 L M 6.9999 00846973 yes
SALVITTI Alessandro CS Roma 1997 R M 6.9999 00837208 yes
SORTINO Simone ASD Agesilao Greco 1994 R M 6.9999 00004813 yes
TAGLIARIOL Matteo 1983 R M 1.49 00689753 yes
5 Participants (5 present)

LAT KULESQVS Vadims 1992 R M 6.9999 00698801 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

LTU JUKNA Rokas Gaja-Florete 1999 R M 3.569 00835212 yes
KALININAS Leonardas 2000 L M 3.355 00841153 yes
MAKAROVAS Tomas 1985 R M 1.274 00837700 yes
MARKEVICIUS Povilas Gintarine spaga 1998 R M 3.295 00839677 yes
STALMAKOV Javgenij Gintarine spaga 1982 R M 6.9999 00766988 yes
5 Participants (5 present)

LUX GIANNOTTE Flavio CE Sud 1995 R M 1.86 00004315 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

MEX AYALA Rodrigo BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1972 R M 6.9999 844722  yes
RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto BE TG Berlin 1981 R M 6.9999 0 yes
2 Participants (2 present)
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NED BIJKER Peter s.v. RobbSchermen 1968 L M 6.9999 00689886 yes
BLAAS Bjorn s.v. Scaramouche 1990 R M 6.9999 00689887 yes
DE WIJN Peter SC Den Bosch 1952 R M 6.9999 00846937 yes
DE WIJN Zoa MSV Zeemacht 1995 R M 6.9999 00003125 yes
JONGENELIS Melvin KMSV 1983 R M 6.9999 00846943 yes
KEPPEL Colin SC Den Bosch 1998 R M 3.147 00838693 yes
OOSTHOF Collin s.v. RobbSchermen 1989 R M 6.9999 00689910 yes
SCHOUT Jasper KMSV 1986 R M 6.9999 00846944 yes
TULEN Rafael N.S.S.V. Don Quichote 1997 R M 3.16 00831979 yes
TULEN Tristan s.v. Scaramouche 1991 L M 1.95 00689929 yes
VAN NUNEN David s.v. Pallos 1995 R M 1.277 00835024 yes
VAN WINDEN Levy s.v. RobbSchermen 1991 R M 6.9999 00689937 yes
VERBURGH Maurice KMSV 1986 R M 6.9999 00841923 yes
13 Participants (13 present)

POL ADAMEK Michal AZS AWF Wroclaw 1987 R M 6.9999 00002584 yes
ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz NZ AZS AWF Katowice 1993 R M 6.9999 00703837 yes
BAS Marcel Piast Gliwice 1989 R M 1.291 00697107 yes
BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 1992 R M 6.9999 00689992 yes
GRIPAS Artiom St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 1984 R M 6.9999 00690012 yes
KOWALCZE Jakub WARSZAWIANKA 1992 R M 6.9999 00002157 yes
MAJGIER Sebastian Piast Gliwice 1995 R M 3.130 00002147 yes
MARCOL Daniel KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997 R M 1.196 00832896 yes
MICHALAK Damian Piast Gliwice 1999 R M 1.360 00835315 yes
NAWROCKI Jerzy KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997 R M 3.157 00834989 yes
NIESTROJ Daniel Piast Gliwice 1995 R M 3.406 00777913 yes
NYCZ Mateusz Piast Gliwice 1989 R M 1.207 00690086 yes
OPALKA Michal KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997 R M 3.109 00833897 yes
PILUTKIEWICZ Igor 1975 R M 6.9999 00837399 yes
ROGUSKI Tomasz WARSZAWIANKA 1985 R M 6.9999 00835482 yes
STASZULONEK Aleksander Piast Gliwice 1993 R M 6.9999 00002150 yes
STASZULONEK Bartosz Piast Gliwice 1997 R M 1.152 00832899 yes
STOCKI Piotr WARSZAWIANKA 1982 R M 6.9999 00750051 yes
WENGLARCZYK Jan AZS AWF Katowice 1993 R M 1.192 00002268 yes
ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj 1984 R M 6.9999 00835465 yes
20 Participants (20 present)

POR AREDE Pedro CAE 1988 R M 1.303 00002471 yes
BARTISSOL Jose 1997 R M 6.9999 00832598 yes
BOLANOS Tiago CAE 1999 R M 6.9999 00839856 yes
BRUSCHY Salvador CAE 1995 R M 6.9999 00845571 yes
CRUZ Joao Rodrigo CAE 1998 R M 6.9999 00837330 yes
DIAS Miguel CAE 1993 R M 6.9999 00847076 yes
MILHARADAS Pedro CAE 1986 L M 6.9999 00690222 yes
MORNA Joao CAE 1993 R M 6.9999 00846932 yes
8 Participants (8 present)
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RUS KUROCHKIN Andrey 1996 R M 1.175 00841101 yes
TEREKHIN Vladimir SPB-LESGAFT 1989 R M 6.9999 00837407 yes
VOLKOV Danila National team 1995 R M 3.22 00828118 yes
3 Participants (3 present)

SuUI BAUTISTA Juan BFC Basel 1995 M 6.9999 00846398 yes
BAYARD Alexis SES Sion 1996 L M 1.118 00830128 yes
BONFERRONI Gabriel SEG Geneve 1999 R M 1.330 00836086 yes
BROGER Fabian FCB Bern 1997 R M 3.124 00841261 yes
BRUNOLD Bruce ZFC Zurich 1992 L M 1.146 00000893 yes
CAPALDO Daniel FCZ Zug 1987 R M 6.9999 00690810 yes
CERRUTI Stefan SES Sion 1999 R M 3.564 00839750 yes
CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam FCB Bern 1998 R M 6.9999 00838613 yes
DAGANI Elia LUG Lugano 1998 R M 1.216 00833885 yes
DE SEPIBUS Severin AFZ Zirich 1983 R M 1.327 00690820 yes
EGGENSHWILER Laurin FGK Kuessnacht 1984 R M 6.9999 00846011 yes
HATZ Nick ZFC Zirich 1998 L M 3.350 00838617 yes
HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas CAL Lausanne 1996 L M 6.9999 00830134 yes
KLOTZ Hans ZFC Zurich 1958 R M 6.9999 00690853 yes
KUHN Georg ZFC Zirich 1992 R M 1.68 00000894 yes
LERZER Till ZFC Zirich 2000 R M 6.9999 00840751 yes
LUPRANO Victor CAL Lausanne 1997 R M 3.464 00777047 yes
MALCOTTI Lucas SES Sion 1995 R M 1.144 00830125 yes
MARCHAND Charles Edouard CAL Lausanne 2000 R M 6.9999 00838618 yes
MATHIS Kei ZFC Zirich 1997 R M 1.346 00832690 yes
METRAILLER Clément SES Sion 1997 R M 3.303 00832170 yes
MICHELLOD David SES Sion 1994 R M 6.9999 00834279 yes
MULLER-HEWER Julian 2000 R M 6.9999 00846917 yes
OBERSON Philippe BFC Basel 1992 L M 1.351 00000885 yes
PFISTER Bastien CAL Lausanne 1995 R M 3.541 00005203 yes
PITTET Alexandre CEB Bienne Biel 1995 L M 1.132 00830747 yes
RIVERA-DAVID paul CAL Lausanne 2001 R M 6.9999 00846916 yes
SCHMIDLI Nicky SES Sion 2000 R M 3.510 00839751 yes
SCHMIDLI Yannick SES Sion 1995 R M 3.493 00834280 yes
SPONGA Luca ZFC Zirich 1991 R M 6.9999 00691327 yes
STEFFEN Benjamin SEB Basel 1982 L M 1.52 00831619 yes
WEBER Frederik SEB Basel 1997 R M 3.104 00832401 yes
32 Participants (32 present)

SVK STOLAR Samuel Akademia sermu 1998 R M 3.167 00832964 yes
1 Participants (1 present)

UKR BABKA Taras Zaporizhzhya 1974 R M 6.9999 00841961 yes
BOYKOV Vladyslav 1970 R M 6.9999 00692366 yes
ZURAVLOV Oleksandr Donetsk 1981 R M 6.9999 00847129 yes
3 Participants (3 present)

USA BEDAIR Brandon BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1970 R M 6.9999 00841755 yes
1 Participants (1 present)
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Place Seeding
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gender present

1. 1019
2. 1049
3. 1052
4. 1059
5. 1068
6. 1071
7. 1079
8. 1086
9. 1095
10. 1102
11. 1118
12. 1132
13. 1136
14. 1144
15. 1146
16. 1148
17. 1150
18. 1152
19. 1159
20. 1165
21. 1172
22. 1175
23. 1192
24, 1196
25. 1207
26. 1213
27. 1216
28. 1245
29. 1265
30. 1269
31. 1274
32. 1277
33. 1291
34. 1295
35. 1303
36. 1327
37. 1330
38. 1343
39. 1346
40. 1351
41. 1355
42. 1360
43. 1361
44. 3016
45. 3018
46. 3022

Sportmetropole bem'

74.0
32.0
31.0
28.0
25.0
24.0
22.0
21.0
18.5
17.0
12.0
11.0
10.5
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
7.5
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
5.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
25
2.0
2.0
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
25.0
22.0
19.0

GER
ITA
Sul
CZE
Sul
DEN
GER
LUX
NED
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
CZE
POL
GER
AUS
GER
RUS
POL
POL
POL
AUS
Sul
AUS
GER
CZE
LTU
NED
POL
CZE
POR
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
CZE
POL
GER
NED
GER
RUS

SCHMIDT Richard
TAGLIARIOL Matteo
STEFFEN Benjamin
PITRA Pavel

KUHN Georg

VON DER OSTEN Frederik
BELLMANN Lukas
GIANNOTTE Flavio
TULEN Tristan
HERZBERG Fabian
BAYARD Alexis
PITTET Alexandre
REIN Stephan
MALCOTTI Lucas
BRUNOLD Bruce
STEINBERGER Raphael
POKORNY Richard
STASZULONEK Bartosz
BRAUN Rico
RADFORD Kristian
MULTERER Niklas
KUROCHKIN Andrey
WENGLARCZYK Jan
MARCOL Daniel
NYCZ Mateusz
AUSTEN Ross
DAGANI Elia
SHELLEY Jeremy
KNEIST Toni

CAPEK Martin
MAKAROVAS Tomas
VAN NUNEN David
BAS Marcel

JURKA Jakub
AREDE Pedro

DE SEPIBUS Severin
BONFERRONI Gabriel
SCHMIER Robert
MATHIS Kei
OBERSON Philippe
CUPR Michal
MICHALAK Damian
RIEDEL Alexander
TULEN Rafael
BITSCH Peter
VOLKOQOV Danila

HE FC Offenbach

SEB Basel

SC Praha

ZFC Zirich

HS HFK Hellerup

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
CE Sud

s.v. Scaramouche

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
SES Sion

CEB Bienne Biel

WU Heidenheimer SB
SES Sion

ZFC Zirich

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.

USK Praha
Piast Gliwice
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim

WU Heidenheimer SB
AZS AWF Katowice
KS Szpada Wroclaw

Piast Gliwice

LUG Lugano

BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.

SC Praha

s.v. Pallos
Piast Gliwice
Dukla Olomouc
CAE

AFZ Zirich
SEG Geneve

BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.

ZFC Zirich

BFC Basel

Slavoj Litomerice

Piast Gliwice

BS SV Waldkirch
N.S.S.V. Don Quichote
HE Darmstéadter FC
National team

T LTSS EZSEZESLSLESLELELELELELELESSELSELESESELSEELEELELELELELEELELE<LEE<LEELSEELEEL

<

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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Individuel \\?phardtTeam

Senior

portevent

Place Seeding

points Nation Name

Club

gender present

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Sportmetropole bem'

3027
3045
3104
3109
3123
3124
3130
3 147
3157
3167
3214
3221
3 268
3 268
3282
3295
3303
3319
3334
3341
3350
3352
3355
3404
3406
3431
3446
3 464
3471
3479
3 486
3493
3510
3514
3518
3521
3527
3541
3543
3543
3555
3561
3 564
3 566
3 569
3573
3579
3582
3583

17.0
10.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

GER
GER
Sul
POL
GER
Sul
POL
NED
POL
SVK
GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
LTU
Sul
AUS
GER
AUS
Sul
CZE
LTU
GER
POL
GER
GER
Sul
GER
GER
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
GER
GER
Sul
GER
GER
GER
GER
Sul
AUS
LTU
GER
GER
GER
GER

KULOZIK Julian
WALTER Noe

WEBER Frederik
OPALKA Michal
UNTERHAUSER Samuel
BROGER Fabian
MAJGIER Sebastian
KEPPEL Colin
NAWROCKI Jerzy
STOLAR Samuel
PLAJER David
BRADAC Petr
JORDAN René
SEIDEL Rudger
BRINKMANN Marco
MARKEVICIUS Povilas
METRAILLER Clément
CROOK Lachlan
BERKEL Dominik
YATES Domenic
HATZ Nick

D'AMICO Kiristian
KALININAS Leonardas
HOCH André
NIESTROJ Daniel
BUSCH Max

ZUR MUHLEN Lars
LUPRANO Victor
BECKER Sascha
JAREK Filip
SCHWARZ Jacob
SCHMIDLI Yannick
SCHMIDLI Nicky
FROSCHL Lucas
HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen
STADTER Kilian

STYN Robert
PFISTER Bastien
EVSENIN Egor
FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon
GOBHARD Simon
MESZAROS Maximilian
CERRUTI Stefan
HAYES Isaac

JUKNA Rokas
LIBEDINSKY Manuel
HUSEMANN Luca
VANDIEKEN Enrik
MORGENSTERN Eric

BY MTV Miinchen

NS Osnabriicker SC

SEB Basel

KS Szpada Wroclaw

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
FCB Bern

Piast Gliwice

SC Den Bosch

KS Szpada Wroclaw
Akademia sermu

NR EFG Essen
Lokomotiva Pilsen

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
WU Heidenheimer SB

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Gintarine spaga

SES Sion

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen

ZFC Ziirich
SC Praha

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
Piast Gliwice

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
CAL Lausanne

SH SC ltzehoe

BE FC Grunewald

SN FC Leipzig

SES Sion

SES Sion

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
SH FG Segeberg

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
CAL Lausanne

WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund
BE FC Grunewald

HE MTV Giessen

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
SES Sion

Gaja-Florete

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
NR EFG Essen

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
SN FC Oelsnitz

=T LTSS LSEEZEZELSLELELELELELELELESSSLSLSELEELELESELELELEELEELELE<LE<LE(<LELEEEELEXEL

<

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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EVENTTATION

Weiler
Bar
2018

A

Berlin (GER)
13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

OFFICIAL

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer

Epee male

Individuel 0

Senior

phardt Team
portevent

Place Seeding

points Nation Name

Club

gender present

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

Sportmetropole bem'

3587
3588
3589
3590
4011
4 015
4018
4019
4021
4033
4034
4 035
4 036
4 039
4 041
4042
4047
4049
4051
4 056
4 057
4063
4 068
4070
4074
4 075
4076
4083
4 087
4 088
4 089
4091
4 093
4 096
4102
4111
4118
4127
4131
4 152
4187
4189
4191
4194
4 206
4 208
4216
4219
4223

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
17.0
9.0
7.0
6.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

ESKILDSEN Mads
GASCHOTT Florian
LUPKE Franz
KALLENBRUNNEN Mark
SPAUTZ Falk

BURGER Fabian
MITSCHANG Robert
LINDENMANN Bastian
HALLER Rudolf
KRAUSE Michael
DEHN Julius
LIEBHABER Thilo
SCHMIDT Andre
TRUTZSCHLER Alexander
WECKERLE Tobias
MARKUS Daniel

SEYD Julian Dominic
RIEBLINGER Manuel
DEIRBLER Niklas
LINDENMANN Felix
BOPP Eduard

VOR Thilo

PROHL Christopher
FENDT Lucas

BAKAY Sedat
VANDIEKEN Karsten
LOTTER Hugo
RIEBLINGER Fabian
HELBIG Niclas
BURKARDT Michael
FOLZ Etienne

THIELE Tom
BEHRENDT Michael
HANSEL Thomas
HERRMANN Maximilian
SCHULZE Finn
GECKELER Dominik
TALAN Jan

REIR Daniel
DOROSCHEWSKI Johannes
KLEIN Jonas
KIRSCHEN Uwe

LOOS Matthias
HOECHSMANN Thomas
STOERRLE Christopher
METZNER Andreas
SOMMER Benjamin
VOGLER Bjérn

MORIK Marco

SH SC Itzehoe

SW TG Frankenthal

BE FC Grunewald

SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
WU SV Esslingen

WU TSG Reutlingen

SN FC Leipzig

BY MTV Miinchen

NR EFG Essen

SW TG Frankenthal

HE Darmstadter FC

BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.

WU SV Boéblingen

BY TV Augsburg

WU Heidenheimer SB

BY TV Augsburg

WU Heidenheimer SB

WU TSG Reutlingen

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
WE TV Paderborn

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
WU Heidenheimer SB

BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
BS SV Waldkirch

BY TV Augsburg

SN FC Leipzig

HE Darmstadter FC
WU Heidenheimer SB
SN FC Leipzig

BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.

HE Darmstadter FC

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
WU TSG Reutlingen

WU TSG Reutlingen

BY TV Augsburg

SN FC Leipzig

NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
HH ETV Hamburg

BE SC Berlin

BE FC Grunewald

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
BY MTV Miinchen

SN USV TU Dresden

BE FC Grunewald

BE FC Berlin Stidwest

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
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EVENTTATION

Weiler
Bar
2018

A

Berlin (GER)
13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

OFFICIAL

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer

Epee male

Individuel 0

Senior

phardt Team
portevent

Place Seeding

points Nation Name

Club

gender present

145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

4 A4 A4 A4 444444444444 AAAAA4A4A4A4AAA-AA4A4A4AAAA—AA4A4A4AA-A-

Sportmetropole bem'

4226
4232
4239
5081
5084
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000
9 000

0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
POR
AUT
POL
AUS
AUT
POL
CZE
NED
ITA
NED
POL
NED
POL
GER
RUS
POL
LAT
Sul
AUS
Sul
CZE
USA
GER
AUS
ITA
GER
Sul
GER
CRO
AUS
UKR
POR
MEX
GER
POL
POL
Sul
GER
NED
POR
ARM
ITA
Sul
Sul

ADLER Andreas
GOTTHARDT Maximilian
GARBE Marc-Stephan
RITTER Julius

WASZAK Phil
BARTISSOL Jose
KORLATH Alexander
STASZULONEK Aleksander
DAVIES Nicholas

EILER Johannes
ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj
SEIDL Julian

OOSTHOF Collin
SALVITTI Alessandro
BLAAS Bjorn

STOCKI Piotr

DE WIJN Zoa
ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz
BELLMANN Achim
TEREKHIN Vladimir
BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn
KULESOVS Vadims
SPONGA Luca
MACCUSPIE Darcy
MARCHAND Charles Edouard
KUF Jan

BEDAIR Brandon
MOSTA Nils

XIA Alexander

CIPRIANI Andrea
TILSNER Benny

KLOTZ Hans

BAHREN Tobias

SOLA Jakov

BURGUN Alexandre
BABKA Taras
MILHARADAS Pedro
RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto
FISCHER Lukas
ADAMEK Michal
PILUTKIEWICZ Igor
EGGENSHWILER Laurin
WILLENBOCKEL Christian Tobias
BIJKER Peter

MORNA Joao

ARAZYAN Armen
SORTINO Simone
MULLER-HEWER Julian
BAUTISTA Juan

ST SV Chemie Rodleben
BE FG Rotation Berlin
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

00 00 Landesfechtklub
Piast Gliwice

FC Schwarzach

SC Praha

s.v. RobbSchermen

CS Roma

s.v. Scaramouche
WARSZAWIANKA

MSV Zeemacht

NZ AZS AWF Katowice
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
SPB-LESGAFT

St.Szerm Legia Warszawa

ZFC Ziirich

CAL Lausanne
NZ Dukla Praha

BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.

WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund

BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.

ZFC Zirich
NR Rheydter TV
MK Split

Zaporizhzhya

CAE

BE TG Berlin

BY MTV Miinchen
AZS AWF Wroclaw

FGK Kuessnhacht

BE FC Berlin Stidwest
s.v. RobbSchermen
CAE

SH VFL Pinneberg
ASD Agesilao Greco

BFC Basel

=T LTSS LSEEZEZELSLELELELELELELELESSSLSLSELEELELESELELELEELEELELE<LE<LE(<LELEEEELEXEL

<

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

phardt Team Sportevent
nse: Steve Glinka

ument ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
1.2018 20:07

4/6



E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

g Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel g ophardtTeam
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Vsportevent
- OFFICIAL Senior
Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present
T 9 000 NED JONGENELIS Melvin KMSV M yes
T 9 000 EGY RADWAN Ramiz BE Berliner FC M yes
T 9 000 LTU STALMAKOV Javgenij Gintarine spaga M yes
T 9 000 SUl  CAPALDO Daniel FCZ Zug M yes
T 9 000 SUl  MICHELLOD David SES Sion M yes
T 9 000 GER PORSCHKE Sebastian BE FC Grunewald M yes
T 9 000 SUI LERZER Till ZFC Zirich M yes
T 9 000 ITA  FILIPPINI Marco CS ROMA M yes
T 9 000 GER MUELLER-RATH Frank FC Grunewald M yes
T 9 000 POL KOWALCZE Jakub WARSZAWIANKA M yes
T 9 000 GER BERGER Mathias USC Magdeburg M yes
T 9 000 UKR BOYKOV Vladyslav M yes
T 9 000 HKG LAl Hin Yeung Darius HE Frankfurter TV M yes
T 9 000 ESP GARCIA NAVALON Cristian BE FC Grunewald M yes
T 9 000 GER WAGNER Axel BE SC Berlin M yes
T 9 000 UKR ZURAVLOV Oleksandr Donetsk M yes
T 9 000 GER VORBERG Bjarne Rheydter TV M yes
T 9 000 POR BOLANOS Tiago CAE M yes
T 9 000 CZE BILKO Martin SC Bystrice M yes
T 9 000 AUS ENGLISH Alexander M yes
T 9 000 GER BERNARDIS Fabio NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen M yes
T 9 000 SUl  CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam FCB Bern M yes
T 9 000 CZE POLIVKA Ondrej M yes
T 9 000 SUl  RIVERA-DAVID paul CAL Lausanne M yes
T 9 000 GER DEIMLING Jonas TG Frankenthal M yes
T 9 000 CZE KNAP Ladislav TJ Lokomotiva Liberec M yes
T 9 000 CZE HOYER Martin M yes
T 9 000 NED SCHOUT Jasper KMSV M yes
T 9 000 GER VOIGT Robert SC Berlin M yes
T 9 000 CZE HABARTA Ondrej TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske M yes
T 9 000 GER AUTZEN Olaf TSG Reutlingen M yes
T 9 000 POR CRUZ Joao Rodrigo CAE M yes
T 9 000 POL GRIPAS Artiom St.Szerm Legia Warszawa M yes
T 9 000 POL ROGUSKI Tomasz WARSZAWIANKA M yes
T 9 000 CZE DITRICH Jan M yes
T 9 000 GER PREISS Marlo BR OSC Potsdam M yes
T 9 000 GER KUHLING Rico BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. M yes
T 9 000 NED DE WIJN Peter SC Den Bosch M yes
T 9 000 MEX AYALA Rodrigo BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. M yes
T 9 000 NED VAN WINDEN Levy s.v. RobbSchermen M yes
T 9 000 NED VERBURGH Maurice KMSV M yes
T 9 000 SUI  HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas CAL Lausanne M yes
T 9 000 GER NOBIS Alexander BE Wasserfreunde Spandau M yes
T 9 000 GER WIEDEMANN Karsten BE TG Berlin M yes
T 9 000 GER SACKERMANN Jonas Wuppertaler FC M yes
T 9 000 AUS TIAN John M yes
T 9 000 POR BRUSCHY Salvador CAE M yes
T 9 000 POR DIAS Miguel CAE M yes
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E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

g Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel ) Ophardt Team
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Msportevent
- OFFICIAL Senior

Priority from il Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 1 363 [17] FIE-Classement Herrendegen Epee male Senior

3 1 64 [17] FIE-Classement U20 Herrendegen Epee male u20

4 [17] EFC-Ranking U23 Herrendegen Epee male u23

5 [17] DFB-Rangliste Aktive Herrendegen Epee male Senior

6 [17] DFB-Rangliste U20 Herrendegen Epee male u20

Sportmetropole bem'
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I% WeiRer U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male
=L P
e & e 5018 Individuel {ophardtrean
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 Nsportevent
“ -
OFFICIAL Senior

Technical directory and other commissions

Andreas Miiller - Wettkampfmanager Herrendegen DFB
Mario Bottcher - Bundestrainer Herrendegen
Sven Uentzelmann - Ausrichter

phardt Team Sportevent
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EVENTTATION

Weiler

Bar

2018

R

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer

Berlin (GER)
13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

CORRECTION #7

Epee male

Individuel 0

Senior

phardt Team
portevent

Participants
1 Vorrunde

13.01. 09:00

2 Direktausscheidung

13.01. 13:30

Format

241 Participants

241 Participants
31 Pools 7 Pool size
4 Pools 6 Pool size

200 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)

17.01% Eliminated

Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation and club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 256

200 Qualifiers

Table of 256
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X3 min

Priority

from

till

Ranking list

Discipline

Gender

Age class

2

o 0 b~ W

1
1

363
64

[17] FIE-Classement Herrendegen

[17] FIE-Classement U20 Herrendegen
[17] EFC-Ranking U23 Herrendegen
[17] DFB-Rangliste Aktive Herrendegen
[17] DFB-Rangliste U20 Herrendegen

Sportmetropole bem'

Epee
Epee
Epee
Epee
Epee

male
male
male
male
male

Senior
u20
uz23
Senior
u20
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. U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer
WeiRer

Bar Berlin (GER)

2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

CORRECTION #1

EVENTTATION

Epee male

Individuel

Senior

Ophardt Team
\\Sportevent

Vorrunde

Pool 1 09:00 | Piste 1

SAID Eyad, NED s.v. Pallas , ANDRITZKI Paul, GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TDTR 11 12 Place
AUTZEN Olaf GER TSG Reutlingen 1 DO D2 V5 D2 V5 2 16 26 0.333 -10
BILKO Martin CZE SC Bystrice 2 V5 V5 V5 D3 DO 4 23 13 0.667 10
SOMMER Benjamin GER FC Grunewald 3 V5 V5 D3 DO 2 19 25 0.333 -6
LUPRANO Victor SUI CAL Lausanne 4 V5 D2 V5 V5 D2 D2 3 21 23 0.500 -2
HANSEL Thomas GER Darmstadter FC 5 D2 DO D3 D3 DO D4 0 12 30 0.000 -18
NIESTROJ Daniel POL Piast Gliwice 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 D2 5 27 15 0.833 12
SCHMIDT Richard GER FC Offenbach 7 D4 V3 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 27 13 0.833 14
Pool 2 09:00 | Piste 2
KOZIOL Wojciech, POL

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
HOCH André GER FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 23 19 0.667 4
BEHRENDT Michael GER Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 2 18 23 0.333 -5
VOGLER Bjorn GER FC Berlin Sudwest 0 15 30 0.000 -15
KALININAS Leonardas LTU 3 27 23 0.500 4
TAGLIARIOL Matteo ITA 5 26 11 0.833 15
MICHELLOD David SUI SES Sion 2 19 27 0.333 -8
HABARTA Ondrej CZE TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske 5 25 20 0.833 5
Pool 3 09:00 | Piste 3
BOSSART Michel, SUI ZFC Zirich , KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia, GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
BUSCH Max GER Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 2 22 24 0.333 -2
THIELE Tom GER FC Leipzig 0 15 30 0.000 -15
MORIK Marco GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 18 25 0.333 -7
STEFFEN Benjamin SUI SEB Basel 6 30 9 1.000 21
SCHOUT Jasper NED KMSV 2 15 22 0.333 -7
D'AMICO Kristian CZE SC Praha 5 27 22 0.833 5
CRUZ Joao Rodrigo POR CAE 4 25 20 0.667 5
Pool 4 09:00 | Piste 4
ARAZYAN Andranik, ARM , MUNNIX Jens, GER TV Ingolstadt

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
ZUR MUHLEN Lars GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 23 24 0.500 -1
FOLZ Etienne GER Heidenheimer SB 2 24 28 0.333 -4
ADLER Andreas GER SV Chemie Rodleben 2 15 26 0.333 -11
PITRA Pavel CZE SC Praha 6 30 15 1.000 15
ENGLISH Alexander AUS 2 20 24 0.333 -4
GRIPAS Artiom POL St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 2 18 23 0.333 -5
HATZ Nick SUI ZFC Zirich 4 28 18 0.667 10

phardt Team Sportevent
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I% WeiRer U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male
=L P

e & e 5018 Individuel yophard:ream
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 Nsportevent
ek

CORRECTION #1 Senior

Pool 5 09:00 | Piste 5

BAUMANN Katrin, GER BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place

BECKER Sascha GER SC Itzehoe 1 D3 D2 D4 D2 D2 0 16 29 0.000 -13
BURKARDT Michael GER Darmstadter FC 2 V4 V5 DO D1 3 18 24 0.500 -6
GOTTHARDT Maximilian GER FG Rotation Berlin 3 V5 DO D1 D2 1 13 28 0.167 -15
BOLANOS Tiago POR CAE 4 V5 V5 V5 D4 D4 4 28 21 0.667 7
KNAP Ladislav CZE TJ Lokomotiva Liberec 5 V5 D4 V5 D3 D2 D4 2 23 24 0.333 -1
YATES Domenic AUS 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 D3 5 28 14 0.833 14
KUHN Georg SUI ZFC Zirich 7 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 16 1.000 14

Pool 6 09:00 | Piste 6

KISIEL Jaroslaw, POL

Name Nation V TD TR 11 I2 Place
BERKEL Dominik GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 20 19 0.500 1 4.
HELBIG Niclas GER FC Leipzig 3 23 24 0.500 -1 5.
GARBE Marc-Stephan GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1 12 27 0.167 -15 6.
VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN HFK Hellerup 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.
POLIVKA Ondrej CZE 4 25 16 0.667 9 2.
SCHMIDLI Yannick SUI SES Sion 0 12 30 0.000 -18 7.
ZURAVLOV Oleksandr UKR Donetsk 4 24 19 0.667 5 3.

Pool 7 09:00 | Piste 7

MAY Carsten, GER BE FSC Berlin

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
BELLMANN Lukas GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 29 14 0.833 15
RIEBLINGER Fabian GER TV Augsburg 2 19 25 0.333 -6
RITTER Julius GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 26 23 0.500 3
SCHMIDLI Nicky SUI SES Sion 4 23 18 0.667 5
GARCIA NAVALON Cristian ESP FC Grunewald 0 6 30 0.000 -24
CROOK Lachlan AUS 2 22 24 0.333 -2
ROGUSKI Tomasz POL WARSZAWIANKA 5 27 18 0.833 9

Pool 8 09:00 | Piste 8

FRANKEN Leo, GER BR OSC Potsdam

Name Nation V TD TR 11 I2 Place
JAREK Filip GER FC Grunewald 2 21 22 0.333 -1
LOTTER Hugo GER SV Waldkirch 3 24 24 0.500 0
WASZAK Phil GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1 13 28 0.167 -15
HOYER Martin CZE 3 21 19 0.500 2
GIANNOTTE Flavio LUX CE Sud 6 29 14 1.000 15
LAI Hin Yeung Darius HKG Frankfurter TV 4 22 23 0.667 -1
METRAILLER Clément SUI SES Sion 2 26 26 0.333 0
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CORRECTION #1 Senior

Pool 9 09:00 | Piste 9

NEDER Uwe, GER HE FC Offenbach
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place

BRINKMANN Marco GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1 V5 V5 D2 V5 D4 4 26 22 0.667 4
VANDIEKEN Karsten GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 D3 D2 v5 D1 1 18 28 0.167 -10
WAGNER Axel GER SC Berlin 3 D2 DO D2 DO 2 14 26 0.333 -12
PFISTER Bastien SUI CAL Lausanne 4 D3 V5 D3 D3 D3 1 20 28 0.167 -8
BARTISSOL Jose POR 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 D2 D4 4 26 17 0.667 9
BOYKOV Vladyslav UKR 6 D4 D3 V5 V4 DO 3 21 22 0.500 -1
TULEN Tristan NED s.v. Scaramouche 7 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 12 1.000 18

Pool 10 09:00 | Piste 10

LUTZ Katharina, GER WU TSG Reutlingen , MOLDENHAUER Marian, GER WU FC

Grunewald
Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place

HERZBERG Fabian GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 29 15 0.833 14
FENDT Lucas GER Heidenheimer SB 4 24 19 0.667 5
VORBERG Bjarne GER Rheydter TV 0 9 30 0.000 -21
CERRUTI Stefan SUI SES Sion 2 19 25 0.333 -6
MARKEVICIUS Povilas LTU Gintarine spaga 1 18 29 0.167 -11
KORLATH Alexander AUT 0O Landesfechtklub 4 23 14 0.667 9
KOWALCZE Jakub POL WARSZAWIANKA 5 26 16 0.833 10

Pool 11 09:00 | Piste 11

SCHREIBER Martin, GER NR WMTV Solingen

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
SEIDEL Rudger GER Heidenheimer SB 1 22 29 0.167 -7
BAKAY Sedat GER Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 5 27 21 0.833 6
BERGER Mathias GER USC Magdeburg 1 13 28 0.167 -15
DITRICH Jan CZE 5 25 20 0.833 5
HAYES Isaac AUS 1 23 26 0.167 -3
BAYARD Alexis SUI SES Sion 4 26 19 0.667 7
STASZULONEK Aleksander POL Piast Gliwice 4 26 19 0.667 7

Pool 12 09:00 | Piste 12

HOPSTAKEN Louis, NED SC Den Bosch

Name Nation 11 12 Place
PITTET Alexandre SUI CEB Bienne Biel 1.000 18
JORDAN René GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 0.333 -3
DAVIES Nicholas AUS 0.833 9
PROHL Christopher GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 0.667 6
PREISS Marlo GER OSC Potsdam 0.167 -12
JUKNA Rokas LTU Gaja-Florete 0.500 3
MUELLER-RATH Frank GER FC Grunewald 0.000 -21
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Pool 13 09:00 | Piste 13

LHUISSIER Laurent, GER BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place
CAPALDO Daniel SUI FCZ Zug 1 D4 D3 V5 D4 V5 3 26 26 0.500 0
VANDIEKEN Enrik GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 V5 DO V5 D1 V5 3 19 22 0.500 -3
BRADAC Petr CZE Lokomotiva Pilsen 3 D4 D4 V5 3 25 24 0.500 1
REIN Stephan GER Heidenheimer SB 4 V5 V5 V5 6 30 10 1.000 20
METZNER Andreas GER USV TU Dresden 5 D4 D2 D4 1 16 29 0.167 -13
EILER Johannes AUT FC Schwarzach 6 V5 V5 V5 5 28 17 0.833 11
KUHLING Rico GER Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 7 D3 D1 D2 0 14 30 0.000 -16
Pool 14 09:00 | Piste 14
SAMALOVA Anna, CZE USK Praha

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
PLAJER David GER EFG Essen 3 19 21 0.500 -2 5.
MORGENSTERN Eric GER FC Oelsnitz 3 21 20 0.500 1 4,
STOERRLE Christopher GER MTV Miinchen 3 22 21 0.500 1 3.
DE WIJN Peter NED SC Den Bosch 2 16 27 0.333 -11 6.
ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj POL 3 25 17 0.500 8 2.
FILIPPINI Marco ITACS ROMA 1 10 28 0.167 -18 7.
MALCOTTI Lucas SUI SES Sion 6 30 9 1.000 21 1.
Pool 15 09:00 | Piste 15
ALVES BARTISSOL Jose, POR Etrela da Amadora , TALAN Romeo, GER TV Augsburg

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
SCHWARZ Jacob GER FC Leipzig 1 13 29 0.167 -16 7.
VOR Thilo GER TV Paderborn 2 23 24 0.333 -1 4,
PORSCHKE Sebastian GER FC Grunewald 2 18 27 0.333 -9 5.
BRUNOLD Bruce SUI ZFC Zirich 4 28 17 0.667 11 3.
STOLAR Samuel SVK Akademia sermu 5 27 16 0.833 11 2.
SEIDL Julian CZE SC Praha 6 30 15 1.000 15 1.
AYALA Rodrigo MEX Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1 18 29 0.167 -11 6.
Pool 16 09:00 | Piste 16
KULT Pavel, CZE SC Praha

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
STEINBERGER Raphael GER Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 3 24 22 0.500 2
ESKILDSEN Mads GER SC ltzehoe 0 9 30 0.000 -21
HOECHSMANN Thomas GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 24 25 0.333 -1
STALMAKOV Javgenij LTU Gintarine spaga 2 23 22 0.333 1
OOSTHOF Caollin NED s.v. RobbSchermen 3 23 24 0.500 -1
LERZER Till SUI ZFC Zirich 5 28 18 0.833 10
NAWROCKI Jerzy POL KS Szpada Wroclaw 6 29 19 1.000 10
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CORRECTION #1 Senior
Pool 17 09:00 | Piste 17
POPOVA Gergana, BUL
Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place

FROSCHL Lucas GER FC Tauberbischofsheim 1 D4 V5 V5 V5 D3 3 23 23 0.500 0
BOPP Eduard GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 2 V5 V5 D4 DO 3 23 23 0.500 0
NOBIS Alexander GER Wasserfreunde Spandau 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 27 19 0.833 8
CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam SUI FCB Bern 4 D4 V5 V5 D4 2 24 28 0.333 -4
JONGENELIS Melvin NED KMSV 5 D3 D2 D4 V5 D2 D2 1 18 28 0.167 -10
MAJGIER Sebastian POL Piast Gliwice 6 D1 V5 D3 D4 V5 D2 2 20 26 0.333 -6
POKORNY Richard CZE USK Praha 7 V5 V5 D3 V5 V5 V5 5 28 16 0.833 12

Pool 18 09:00 | Piste 18

RADCHENKO Olena, UKR KIEW

Name Nation V TD TR 11 I2 Place
HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen GER Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 3 26 20 0.500 6 4.
LINDENMANN Felix GER TSG Reutlingen 1 21 29 0.167 -8 6.
BELLMANN Achim GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 23 23 0.667 0 3.
SALVITTI Alessandro ITA CS Roma 3 21 22 0.500 -1 5.
KEPPEL Colin NED SC Den Bosch 4 25 18 0.667 7 2.
STASZULONEK Bartosz POL Piast Gliwice 5 24 19 0.833 5 1.
BAUTISTA Juan SUI BFC Basel 1 16 25 0.167 -9 7.

Pool 19 09:00 | Piste 19

PALCINSKAS Mindaugas, LTU

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
LOOS Matthias GER FC Grunewald 4 25 19 0.667 6
WIEDEMANN Karsten GER TG Berlin 1 15 29 0.167 -14
BLAAS Bjorn NED s.v. Scaramouche 6 30 12 1.000 18
RADWAN Ramiz EGY Berliner FC 2 19 23 0.333 -4
GASCHOTT Florian GER TG Frankenthal 0 9 30 0.000 -21
BRAUN Rico GER FC Tauberbischofsheim 5 28 19 0.833 9
BROGER Fabian SUI FCB Bern 3 24 18 0.500 6

Pool 20 09:00 | Piste 20

TALAN Tin, GER BY TV Augsburg , HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna, SUI BY FZB Riehen

Scorpions
Name Nation 11 12 Place

UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER FC Tauberbischofsheim 1.000 15
KALLENBRUNNEN Mark GER Fechtzentrum Maxdorf 0.167 -14
KIRSCHEN Uwe GER SC Berlin 0.167 -10
RADFORD Kiristian AUS 0.833 12
STOCKI Piotr POL WARSZAWIANKA 0.500 6
MULLER-HEWER Julian Sul 0.167 -13
VAN WINDEN Levy NED s.v. RobbSchermen 0.667 4
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CORRECTION #1 Senior

Pool 21 09:00 | Piste 21

ROSENBAUM Florian, GER NR OFC Bonn

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TDTR 11 12 Place
MULTERER Niklas GER Heidenheimer SB 1 V5 V5 D3 V5 V6 5 28 17 0.833 11
SPAUTZ Falk GER Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 2 D3 V5 V5 V5 4 27 23 0.667 4
DOROSCHEWSKI Johannes  GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 D3 D3 D3 D2 0 16 28 0.000 -12
DE WIJN Zoa NED MSV Zeemacht 4 D2 V5 V5 D4 D3 3 24 26 0.500 -2
OPALKA Michal POL KS Szpada Wroclaw 5 V5 D4 V5 D4 V5 V3 4 26 21 0.667 5
RIVERA-DAVID paul SUI CAL Lausanne 6 DO D3 V5 V5 D3 D4 2 20 27 0.333 -7
SORTINO Simone ITA ASD Agesilao Greco 7 D4 D4 V3 V5 D2 V5 3 23 22 0.500 1

Pool 22 09:00 | Piste 22

BLUMOWSKI Ingolf, GER BE PSV Berlin , KISCHA Christian, GER BE FSC Berlin

Name Nation V TD TR 11 I2 Place
STADTER Kilian GER FG Segeberg 3 22 20 0.500 2
DEIBLER Niklas GER Heidenheimer SB 1 22 27 0.167 -5
BERNARDIS Fabio GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1 12 29 0.167 -17
KUROCHKIN Andrey RUS 4 26 16 0.667 10
WEBER Frederik SUI SEB Basel 6 30 19 1.000 11
ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz POL AZS AWF Katowice 5 26 14 0.833 12
ARAZYAN Armen ARM VFL Pinneberg 1 15 28 0.167 -13

Pool 23 11:00 | Piste 1

ARAZYAN Andranik, ARM , BLUMOWSKI Ingolf, GER PSV Berlin

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
WALTER Noe GER Osnabriicker SC 0O 0 O 0.000 F
BURGER Fabian GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 22 17 0.800 5 3.
KLEIN Jonas GER ETV Hamburg 2 21 21 0.400 0 4,
TEREKHIN Viadimir RUS SPB-LESGAFT 0 12 22 0.000 -10 6.
WENGLARCZYK Jan POL AZS AWF Katowice 4 24 15 0.800 9 1.
MORNA Joao POR CAE 4 23 17 0.800 6 2.
VERBURGH Maurice NED KMSV 1 11 21 0.200 -10 5.

Pool 24 11:00 | Piste 2

MUNNIX Jens, GER BY TV Ingolstadt

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
KULOZIK Julian GER MTV Miinchen 5 27 17 0.833 10
MITSCHANG Robert GER SV Esslingen 2 21 23 0.333 -2
REIR Daniel GER FC Leipzig 3 16 20 0.500 -4
BIJKER Peter NED s.v. RobbSchermen 4 19 15 0.667 4
MARCOL Daniel POL KS Szpada Wroclaw 4 25 21 0.667 4
HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas SUI CAL Lausanne 1 20 27 0.167 -7
KULESOVS Vadims LAT 2 18 23 0.333 -5
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Pool 25 11:00 | Piste 3

PASICHNYK Gennadiy, UKR BE FC Grunewald

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TDTR 11 12 Place
SACKERMANN Jonas GER Wuppertaler FC 1 D2 DO D4 D3 D3 0 14 30 0.000 -16
VOLKOV Danila RUS National team 2 V5 V5 V5 D4 V5 5 29 15 0.833 14
RIEBLINGER Manuel GER TV Augsburg 3 V5 D1 D3 2 18 24 0.333 -6
SPONGA Luca SUI ZFC Zirich 4 V5 D2 D4 D2 3 23 15 0.500 8
WILLENBOCKEL Christian GER FC Berlin Stidwest 5 V5 DO D2 D1 1 8 29 0.167 -21
Tobias
STYN Robert GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 26 18 0.833 8
NYCZ Mateusz POL Piast Gliwice 7 V5 D4 V5 V3 5 27 14 0.833 13

Pool 26 11:00 | Piste 4

ANDRITZKI Paul, GER BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
BITSCH Peter GER Darmstadter FC 3 24 24 0.500 0
LINDENMANN Bastian GER TSG Reutlingen 4 27 22 0.667 5
TALAN Jan GER TV Augsburg 4 26 21 0.667 5
BRUSCHY Salvador POR CAE 1 19 27 0.167 -8
AUSTEN Ross AUS 1 16 29 0.167 -13
BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn POL St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 6 30 13 1.000 17
EGGENSHWILER Laurin SUI FGK Kuessnacht 2 19 25 0.333 -6

Pool 27 11:00 | Piste 5

MOLDENHAUER Marian, GER BE FC Grunewald

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
EVSENIN Egor GER TSC Eintr. Dortmund 2 22 27 0.333 -5
SEYD Julian Dominic GER Heidenheimer SB 2 19 26 0.333 -7
FISCHER Lukas GER MTV Minchen 5 27 17 0.833 10
DIAS Miguel POR CAE 2 26 23 0.333 3
MACCUSPIE Darcy AUS 2 16 26 0.333 -10
TULEN Rafael NED N.S.S.V. Don Quichote 4 24 22 0.667 2
DAGANI Elia SUI LUG Lugano 4 28 21 0.667 7
Pool 28 11:00 | Piste 6
TALAN Romeo, GER BY TV Augsburg , KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia, GER BY TSV Bayer
Leverkusen

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TDTR 11 12 Place
PILUTKIEWICZ Igor POL 1 19 28 0.167 -9
MARCHAND Charles Edouard SUI CAL Lausanne 3 24 23 0.500 1
RIEDEL Alexander GER SV Waldkirch 5 27 11 0.833 16
HALLER Rudolf GER FC Leipzig 5 28 19 0.833 9
GECKELER Dominik GER TSG Reutlingen 3 22 25 0.500 -3
SHELLEY Jeremy AUS 3 21 20 0.500 1
LUPKE Franz GER FC Grunewald 1 14 29 0.167 -15

phardt Team Sportevent
nse: Steve Glinka

Spo rtmetro p0|e be I I I. ument ID: FE_FIE_0007

1.2018 20:07
719



I% WeiRer U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male
=L P

e & e 5018 Individuel yophard:ream
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 Nsportevent
ek

CORRECTION #1 Senior

Pool 29 11:00 | Piste 7

HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna, SUI FZB Riehen Scorpions

Name Nation No.1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V ITDTR 11 12 Place
KNEIST Toni GER Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1 V5 V5 V5 D3 D3 4 26 17 0.667 9
KRAUSE Michael GER MTV Miinchen 2 D1 V5 V5 D2 3 22 23 0.500 -1
SCHULZE Finn GER TSG Reutlingen 3 D4 D2 D4 D4 2 24 28 0.333 -4
BEDAIR Brandon USA Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 4 DO D2 D4 DO D2 0 12 30 0.000 -18
ADAMEK Michal POL AZS AWF Wroclaw 5 D3 D3 V5 V5 V5 D2 3 23 22 0.500 1
TIAN John AUS 6 V5 D3 V5 V5 D1 D3 3 22 22 0.500 0
CUPR Michal CZE Slavoj Litomerice 7 V4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 29 16 1.000 13

Pool 30 11:00 | Piste 8

BOSSART Michel, SUI ZFC Ziirich , KISCHA Christian, GER FSC Berlin

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
CAPEK Martin CZE SC Praha 4 24 9 0.800 15
RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto MEX TG Berlin 1 12 22 0.200 -10
FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon GER FC Grunewald 2 15 19 0.400 -4
MARKUS Daniel GER TV Augsburg 3 17 17 0.600 0
MICHALAK Damian POL Piast Gliwice 5 25 9 1.000 16
MOSTA Nils GER TSC Eintr. Dortmund 0 8 25 0.000 -17

Pool 31 11:00 | Piste 9

SAID Eyad, NED s.v. Pallas

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
GOBHARD Simon GER MTV Giessen 1 18 25 0.167 -7
WECKERLE Tobias GER SV Boblingen 5 27 16 0.833 11
DEIMLING Jonas GER TG Frankenthal 1 11 27 0.167 -16
KUF Jan CZE Dukla Praha 3 22 20 0.500 2
MILHARADAS Pedro POR CAE 2 17 26 0.333 -9
OBERSON Philippe SUI BFC Basel 6 29 11 1.000 18
MAKAROVAS Tomas LTU 3 22 21 0.500 1

Pool 32 11:00 | Piste 10

KECK Maximilian, GER WU Heidenheimer SB

Name Nation V TDTR 11 12 Place
MESZAROS Maximilian GER FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 24 22 0.667 2
TRUTZSCHLER Alexander GER Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 4 22 13 0.667 9
VOIGT Robert GER SC Berlin 0 15 30 0.000 -15
XIA Alexander AUS 1 15 27 0.167 -12
BABKA Taras UKR Zaporizhzhya 5 25 16 0.833 9
VAN NUNEN David NED s.v. Pallés 5 26 17 0.833 9
MATHIS Kei SUI ZFC Zirich 2 22 24 0.333 -2
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Pool 33 11:00 | Piste 11

ALVES BARTISSOL Jose, POR Etrela da Amadora

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TDTR 11 12 Place
KLOTZ Hans SUl ZFC Zirich 1 1 17 24 0.200 -7
DEHN Julius GER EFG Essen 2 4 21 18 0.800 3
BAS Marcel POL Piast Gliwice 3 4 24 11 0.800 13
CIPRIANI Andrea ITA Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 4 3 20 18 0.600 2
HERRMANN Maximilian GER TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 0 12 24 0.000 -12
SCHMIER Robert GER Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 6 3 21 20 0.600 1
Pool 34 11:00 | Piste 12
TALAN Tin, GER BY TV Augsburg

Name Nation V TD TR 11 12 Place
BURGUN Alexandre AUS 2 19 18 0.400 1 3.
JURKA Jakub CZE Dukla Olomouc 5 25 11 1.000 14 1.
TILSNER Benny GER Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 2 12 16 0.400 -4 5.
LIBEDINSKY Manuel GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 19 23 0.400 -4 4,
SCHMIDT Andre GER Darmstadter FC 1 13 23 0.200 -10 6.
BONFERRONI Gabriel SUI SEG Geneve 3 20 17 0.600 3 2.
Pool 35 11:00 | Piste 13
LUTZ Katharina, GER WU TSG Reutlingen

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TDTR 11 12 Place
BAHREN Tobias GER Rheydter TV 4 23 16 0.800 7
HUSEMANN Luca GER EFG Essen 3 17 18 0.600 -1
DE SEPIBUS Severin SUI AFZ Ziirich 2 15 23 0.400 -8
LIEBHABER Thilo GER TG Frankenthal 1 16 23 0.200 -7
AREDE Pedro POR CAE 4 22 11 0.800 11
SOLA Jakov CRO MK Split 1 19 21 0.200 -2
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Vorrunde
Place Nation Name Club
1 Sul STEFFEN Benjamin SEB Basel
1 Sul MALCOTTI Lucas SES Sion
3 GER REIN Stephan Heidenheimer SB
4 DEN VON DER OSTEN Frederik HFK Hellerup
5 NED TULEN Tristan s.v. Scaramouche
5 Sul PITTET Alexandre CEB Bienne Biel
5 NED BLAAS Bjorn s.v. Scaramouche
8 Sul OBERSON Philippe BFC Basel
9 POL BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn St.Szerm Legia Warszawa
10 POL MICHALAK Damian Piast Gliwice
11 CZE PITRA Pavel SC Praha
11 CZE SEIDL Julian SC Praha
11 GER UNTERHAUSER Samuel FC Tauberbischofsheim
14 LUX GIANNOTTE Flavio CE Sud
15 Sul KUHN Georg ZFC Zirich
16 CZE JURKA Jakub Dukla Olomouc
17 CZE CUPR Michal Slavoj Litomerice
18 Sul WEBER Frederik SEB Basel
19 POL NAWROCKI Jerzy KS Szpada Wroclaw
20 GER RIEDEL Alexander SV Waldkirch
21 GER BELLMANN Lukas TSV Bayer Leverkusen
22 ITA TAGLIARIOL Matteo
23 GER HERZBERG Fabian TSV Bayer Leverkusen
23 RUS VOLKQV Danila National team
25 AUS YATES Domenic
26 GER SCHMIDT Richard FC Offenbach
27 POL NYCZ Mateusz Piast Gliwice
28 CZE POKORNY Richard USK Praha
28 AUS RADFORD Kristian
30 POL NIESTROJ Daniel Piast Gliwice
31 POL ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz AZS AWF Katowice
32 AUT EILER Johannes FC Schwarzach
32 GER MULTERER Niklas Heidenheimer SB
34 SVK STOLAR Samuel Akademia sermu
34 GER WECKERLE Tobias SV Boblingen
36 Sul LERZER Till ZFC Zirich
37 GER KULOZIK Julian MTV Minchen
37 GER FISCHER Lukas MTV Miinchen
39 POL KOWALCZE Jakub WARSZAWIANKA
40 GER BRAUN Rico FC Tauberbischofsheim
40 GER HALLER Rudolf FC Leipzig
42 POL ROGUSKI Tomasz WARSZAWIANKA
43 AUS DAVIES Nicholas
43 NED VAN NUNEN David s.v. Pallos
45 UKR BABKA Taras Zaporizhzhya

Sportmetropole

be;

YMTD

6 6 30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
30
25
30
30
30
29
30
25
29
30
29
27
29
26
29
29
28
27
27
28
28
27
26
28
28
27
27
28
27
27
26
28
28
27
26
26
25

[ N6 2 N & 2 R @ 2 I & B & 2 N @ 2 @ 2 BN B & 2 B@ 2 IR @2 B & 2 B @ 2 (@ 2 I 2 B &) BN @ 2 IR @ 2 B & B @2 @ 2 B2 B & @) B @2 B o> B > I e ) B &2 I o> i @) B e > R o) B @) BN @ ) B o> B @ B @) B e D B ©) B @) i@ ) I @)}
[ >R e) Be) BN e >R o> R e) BN o> i« ) RN ) BNe) i e ) B «) e ) B« ) BN ©) B e ) B e ) M ) I« BN« ) I« ) XN« Hie ) BN e ) I « ) N« I« ) B¢ B« B e ) B e ) i ) I ©) B¢ ) I« )R« B @ ) B e ) B ) I ) I @ I e )}

TR Index 1 Index2 B

9 1.000 21
9 1.000 21
10 1.000 20
11 1.000 19
12 1.000 18
12 1.000 18
12 1.000 18
11 1.000 18
13 1.000 17
9 1.000 16
15 1.000 15
15 1.000 15
15 1.000 15
14 1.000 15
16 1.000 14
11 1.000 14
16 1.000 13
19 1.000 11
19 1.000 10
11 0.833 16
14 0.833 15
11 0.833 15
15 0.833 14
15 0.833 14
14 0.833 14
13 0.833 14
14 0.833 13
16 0.833 12
16 0.833 12
15 0.833 12
14 0.833 12
17 0.833 11
17 0.833 11
16 0.833 11
16 0.833 11
18 0.833 10
17 0.833 10
17 0.833 10
16 0.833 10
19 0.833 9
19 0.833 9
18 0.833 9
17 0.833 9
17 0.833 9
16 0.833 9
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E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

£ Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel . opharctTeam
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Wsportevent
- CORRECTION #8 Senior

Place Nation Name Club EEEE Index 1 Index2 B z
46 GER NOBIS Alexander Wasserfreunde Spandau 56 27 19 0.833 8 Q
47 GER STYN Robert TSV Bayer Leverkusen 56 26 18 0.833 8 Q
48 GER BAKAY Sedat Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 56 27 21 0.833 6 Q
49 CZE D'AMICO Kristian SC Praha 56 27 22 0.833 5 Q
50 CZE HABARTA Ondrej TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske 56 25 20 0.833 5 Q
50 CZE DITRICH Jan 56 25 20 0.833 5 Q
52 POL STASZULONEK Bartosz Piast Gliwice 56 24 19 0.833 5 Q
53 CZE CAPEK Martin SC Praha 45 24 9 0.800 15 Q
54 POL BAS Marcel Piast Gliwice 45 24 11 0.800 13 Q
55 POR AREDE Pedro CAE 4 5 22 11 0.800 11 Q
56 POL WENGLARCZYK Jan AZS AWF Katowice 4 5 24 15 0.800 9 Q
57 GER BAHREN Tobias Rheydter TV 4 5 23 16 0.800 7 Q
58 POR MORNA Joao CAE 4 5 23 17 0.800 6 Q
59 GER BURGER Fabian TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 5 22 17 0.800 5 Q
60 GER DEHN Julius EFG Essen 4 5 21 18 0.800 3 Q
61 Sul BRUNOLD Bruce ZFC Zirich 4 6 28 17 0.667 11 Q
62 Sul HATZ Nick ZFC Zirich 4 6 28 18 0.667 10 Q
63 RUS KUROCHKIN Andrey 46 26 16 0.667 10 Q
64 CZE BILKO Martin SC Bystrice 4 6 23 13 0.667 10 Q
65 POR BARTISSOL Jose 46 26 17 0.667 9 Q
65 GER KNEIST Toni Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 4 6 26 17 0.667 9 Q
67 CZE POLIVKA Ondrej 46 25 16 0.667 9 Q
68 AUT KORLATH Alexander 00 Landesfechtklub 4 6 23 14 0.667 9 Q
69 GER TRUTZSCHLER Alexander Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 4 6 22 13 0.667 9 Q
70 POR BOLANOS Tiago CAE 46 28 21 0.667 7 Q
70 Sul DAGANI Elia LUG Lugano 46 28 21 0.667 7 Q
72 Sul BAYARD Alexis SES Sion 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 Q
72 POL STASZULONEK Aleksander Piast Gliwice 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 Q
74 NED KEPPEL Colin SC Den Bosch 46 25 18 0.667 7 Q
75 GER PROHL Christopher TSV Berlin-Wittenau 46 26 20 0.667 6 Q
76 GER LOOS Matthias FC Grunewald 46 25 19 0.667 6 Q
77 GER LINDENMANN Bastian TSG Reutlingen 4 6 27 22 0.667 5 Q
78 POL OPALKA Michal KS Szpada Wroclaw 46 26 21 0.667 5 Q
78 GER TALAN Jan TV Augsburg 46 26 21 0.667 5 Q
80 POR CRUZ Joao Rodrigo CAE 46 25 20 0.667 5 Q
81 UKR ZURAVLOV Oleksandr Donetsk 46 24 19 0.667 5 Q
81 GER FENDT Lucas Heidenheimer SB 4 6 24 19 0.667 5 Q
83 Sul SCHMIDLI Nicky SES Sion 4 6 23 18 0.667 5 Q
84 GER SPAUTZ Falk Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 4 6 27 23 0.667 4 Q
85 GER BRINKMANN Marco TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 6 26 22 0.667 4 Q
86 NED VAN WINDEN Levy s.v. RobbSchermen 46 25 21 0.667 4 Q
86 POL MARCOL Daniel KS Szpada Wroclaw 46 25 21 0.667 4 Q
88 GER HOCH André FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 6 23 19 0.667 4 Q
89 NED BIJKER Peter s.v. RobbSchermen 46 19 15 0.667 4 Q
90 NED TULEN Rafael N.S.S.V. Don Quichote 4 6 24 22 0.667 2 Q
90 GER MESZAROS Maximilian FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 6 24 22 0.667 2 Q
92 GER BELLMANN Achim TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 6 23 23 0.667 0 Q
93 HKG LAI Hin Yeung Darius Frankfurter TV 4 6 22 23 0.667 -1 Q

Sportmetropole

be;
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Weiler

EVENTTATION

CORRECTION #8

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer

Bar & Berlin (GER)
2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

Epee male

Individuel \\gphardtTeam

portevent

Senior

Place Nation Name

Club

94 Sul BONFERRONI Gabriel
95 ITA CIPRIANI Andrea

96 GER SCHMIER Robert

97 GER MARKUS Daniel

98 GER HUSEMANN Luca

99 POL ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj
100 suUl SPONGA Luca

101 GER HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen
101 POL STOCKI Piotr

103 SuUl BROGER Fabian

104 LTU KALININAS Leonardas
105 GER RITTER Julius

106 LTU JUKNA Rokas

107 GER STEINBERGER Raphael
108 GER STADTER Kilian

108 CZE KUF Jan

110 CZE HOYER Martin

111 CZE BRADAC Petr

112 SuUl MARCHAND Charles Edouard
113 ITA SORTINO Simone

113 POL ADAMEK Michal

115 GER STOERRLE Christopher
115 LTU MAKAROVAS Tomas
117 GER MORGENSTERN Eric
117 AUS SHELLEY Jeremy

119 GER BERKEL Dominik

120 Sul CAPALDO Daniel

121 GER LOTTER Hugo

121 GER BITSCH Peter

123 GER FROSCHL Lucas

123 GER BOPP Eduard

125 AUS TIAN John

126 GER ZUR MUHLEN Lars
126 GER HELBIG Niclas

126 NED OOSTHOF Collin

129 GER KRAUSE Michael

130 UKR BOYKOV Vladyslav
130 ITA SALVITTI Alessandro
132 NED DE WIJN Zoa

133  Ssul LUPRANO Victor

134 GER PLAJER David

135 GER GECKELER Dominik
136 GER VANDIEKEN Enrik
137 GER REIR Daniel

138 GER BURKARDT Michael
139 AUS BURGUN Alexandre
140 GER KLEIN Jonas

141 GER LIBEDINSKY Manuel

Sportmetropole

SEG Geneve
Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
Heidelberger FC/TSG R.
TV Augsburg

EFG Essen

ZFC Zirich
Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
WARSZAWIANKA

FCB Bern

TSV Berlin-Wittenau
Gaja-Florete

Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.

FG Segeberg
Dukla Praha

Lokomotiva Pilsen
CAL Lausanne

ASD Agesilao Greco
AZS AWF Wroclaw
MTV Miinchen

FC Oelsnitz

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
FCZ Zug

SV Waldkirch
Darmstadter FC

FC Tauberbischofsheim
TSV Bayer Leverkusen

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
FC Leipzig

s.v. RobbSchermen
MTV Miinchen

CS Roma

MSV Zeemacht
CAL Lausanne

EFG Essen

TSG Reutlingen
TSV Berlin-Wittenau
FC Leipzig
Darmstadter FC

ETV Hamburg
TSV Berlin-Wittenau

be;

lMEBIndexl Index 2 B
35 20 17 0.600 3
20 18 0.600 2
21 20 0.600 1
17 17 0.600 0
17 18 0.600 -1
25 17 0.500 8
23 15 0.500 8
26 20 0.500 6
26 20 0.500 6
24 18 0.500 6
27 23 0.500 4
26 23 0.500 3
24 21 0.500 3
24 22 0.500 2
22 20 0.500 2
22 20 0.500 2
21 19 0.500 2
25 24 0.500 1
24 23 0.500 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

23 22 0.500
23 22 0.500
22 21 0.500
22 21 0.500
21 20 0.500
21 20 0.500
20 19 0.500
26 26 0.500
24 24 0.500
24 24 0.500
23 23 0.500
23 23 0.500
22 22 0.500
23 24 0.500 -1
23 24 0.500 -1
23 24 0.500 -1
22 23 0.500 -1
21 22 0.500 -1
21 22 0.500 -1
24 26 0.500 -2
21 23 0.500 -2
19 21 0.500 -2
22 25 0.500 -3
19 22 0.500 -3
16 20 0.500 -4
18 24 0.500 -6
19 18 0.400 1
21 21 0.400
19 23 0.400 -4
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S . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

= Welﬂgr

= 22 Berlin (GER) Individuel Q) Ophardt Team

= 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 Vsportevent

[ ] .
CORRECTION #8 Senior

Place Nation Name Club Vﬁﬁﬁ Index 1 Index2 B

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
149
151
152
152
152
155
156
157
157
157
160
161
162
163
163
163
166
167
167
167
167
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
179
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

GER
GER
Sul

POR
LTU

Sul

GER
CZE
GER
GER
GER
AUS
Sul

GER
GER
GER
Sul

GER
AUS
EGY
GER
GER
POL
LAT

POL
GER
GER
Sul

Sul

GER
Sul

GER
GER
NED
Sul

GER
POR
GER
AUS
NED
GER
GER
CRO
Sul

GER
GER
MEX
NED

FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon
TILSNER Benny

DE SEPIBUS Severin
DIAS Miguel
STALMAKOV Javgenij
METRAILLER Clément
HOECHSMANN Thomas
KNAP Ladislav

VOR Thilo

JAREK Filip

BUSCH Max

CROOK Lachlan
MATHIS Kei
MITSCHANG Robert
JORDAN René

FOLZ Etienne
CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam
SCHULZE Finn
ENGLISH Alexander
RADWAN Ramiz
EVSENIN Egor
BEHRENDT Michael
GRIPAS Artiom
KULESOVS Vadims
MAJGIER Sebastian
SOMMER Benjamin
RIEBLINGER Fabian
CERRUTI Stefan
EGGENSHWILER Laurin
RIEBLINGER Manuel
RIVERA-DAVID paul
SEYD Julian Dominic
MORIK Marco
SCHOUT Jasper
MICHELLOD David
PORSCHKE Sebastian
MILHARADAS Pedro
AUTZEN Olaf
MACCUSPIE Darcy
DE WIJN Peter
ADLER Andreas
WAGNER Axel

SOLA Jakov

KLOTZ Hans
LIEBHABER Thilo
SCHMIDT Andre
RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto
VERBURGH Maurice

Sportmetropole

FC Grunewald
Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
AFZ Ziirich

CAE

Gintarine spaga

SES Sion

TSV Berlin-Wittenau

TJ Lokomotiva Liberec
TV Paderborn

FC Grunewald
Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.

ZFC Zurich

SV Esslingen

TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Heidenheimer SB

FCB Bern

TSG Reutlingen

Berliner FC

TSC Eintr. Dortmund
Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
St.Szerm Legia Warszawa

Piast Gliwice

FC Grunewald
TV Augsburg
SES Sion

FGK Kuessnacht
TV Augsburg
CAL Lausanne
Heidenheimer SB
TSV Berlin-Wittenau
KMSV

SES Sion

FC Grunewald
CAE

TSG Reutlingen

SC Den Bosch

SV Chemie Rodleben
SC Berlin

MK Split

ZFC Zirich

TG Frankenthal
Darmstadter FC

TG Berlin

KMSV

be;

2

P P P P EFP P DNMNDNDNDDNDNDNNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDMDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDMDNDNDNNDNDDNDDNNDNDNDNDNNMDNDDNDDNNDNDNDNNMDNDDNDDNNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDMDNNDNDNDDNDMNNDNDNMNDNDNDNDDN
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5

15
12
15
26
23
26
24
23
23
21
22
22
22
21
20
24
24
24
20
19
22
18
18
18
20
19
19
19
19
18
20
19
18
15
19
18
17
16
16
16
15
14
19
17
16
13
12
11

19 0.400 -4
16 0.400 -4
23 0.400 -8

23 0.333
22 0.333 1
26 0.333
25 0.333 -1

24 0.333 -1
24 0.333 -1
22 0.333 -1
24 0.333 -2
24 0.333 -2
24 0.333 -2
23 0.333 -2
23 0.333 -3
28 0.333 -4
28 0.333 -4
28 0.333 -4
24 0.333 -4
23 0.333 -4
27 0.333 -5
23 0.333 -5
23 0.333 -5
23 0.333 -5
26 0.333 -6
25 0.333 -6
25 0.333 -6
25 0.333 -6
25 0.333 -6
24 0.333 -6
27 0.333 -7
26 0.333 -7
25 0.333 -7
22 0.333 -7
27 0.333 -8
27 0.333 -9
26 0.333 -9
26 0.333 -10
26 0.333 -10
27 0.333 -11
26 0.333 -11
26 0.333 -12
21 0.200 -2
24 0.200 -7
23 0.200 -7
23 0.200 -10
22 0.200 -10
21 0.200 -10
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Weiler

EVENTTATION

CORRECTION #8

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer

Bar & Berlin (GER)
2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

Epee male

Individuel 0

Senior

phardt Team
portevent

Place Nation Name

Club

190 AUS HAYES Isaac

191 GER DEIBLER Niklas Heidenheimer SB

192 GER SEIDEL Rudger Heidenheimer SB

193 Sul HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas CAL Lausanne

194 GER GOBHARD Simon MTV Giessen

195 GER LINDENMANN Felix TSG Reutlingen

196 Sul PFISTER Bastien CAL Lausanne

197 POR BRUSCHY Salvador CAE

198 POL PILUTKIEWICZ Igor

199 Sul BAUTISTA Juan BFC Basel

200 GER VANDIEKEN Karsten TSV Berlin-Wittenau
200 NED JONGENELIS Melvin KMSV

202 GER KIRSCHEN Uwe SC Berlin

203 LTU MARKEVICIUS Povilas Gintarine spaga

203 MEX AYALA Rodrigo Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
205 AUS XIA Alexander

206 GER PREISS Marlo OSC Potsdam

207 GER METZNER Andreas USV TU Dresden

207 AUS AUSTEN Ross

209 ARM ARAZYAN Armen VFL Pinneberg

210 SuUl MULLER-HEWER Julian

211 GER WIEDEMANN Karsten TG Berlin

212 GER KALLENBRUNNEN Mark Fechtzentrum Maxdorf
213 GER LUPKE Franz FC Grunewald

214 GER GOTTHARDT Maximilian FG Rotation Berlin

214 GER WASZAK Phil TSV Berlin-Wittenau
214  GER BERGER Mathias USC Magdeburg

217 GER GARBE Marc-Stephan TSV Berlin-Wittenau
218 GER SCHWARZ Jacob FC Leipzig

219 GER DEIMLING Jonas TG Frankenthal

220 GER BERNARDIS Fabio TSV Bayer Leverkusen
221 ITA FILIPPINI Marco CS ROMA

222 GER WILLENBOCKEL Christian Tobias FC Berlin Stidwest
223 RUS TEREKHIN Vladimir SPB-LESGAFT

224  GER DOROSCHEWSKI Johannes TSV Bayer Leverkusen
225 GER HERRMANN Maximilian TSV Bayer Leverkusen
226 GER BECKER Sascha SC Itzehoe

227 GER VOGLER Bjérn FC Berlin Sudwest
227 GER THIELE Tom FC Leipzig

227 GER VOIGT Robert SC Berlin

230 GER KUHLING Rico Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
230 GER SACKERMANN Jonas Wuppertaler FC

232 GER MOSTA Nils TSC Eintr. Dortmund
233 GER HANSEL Thomas Darmstadter FC

233 SuI SCHMIDLI Yannick SES Sion

233 USA BEDAIR Brandon Heidelberger FC/TSG R.
236 GER VORBERG Bjarne Rheydter TV

236 GER MUELLER-RATH Frank FC Grunewald

Sportmetropole

be;

V M TD TR Index1 Index2 B

23 26 0.167 -3
22 27 0.167 -5
22 29 0.167 -7
20 27 0.167 -7
18 25 0.167 -7
21 29 0.167 -8
20 28 0.167 -8
19 27 0.167 -8
19 28 0.167 -9
16 25 0.167 -9
18 28 0.167 -10
18 28 0.167 -10

15 25 0.167 -10
18 29 0.167 -11
18 29 0.167 -11
15 27 0.167 -12
13 25 0.167 -12
16 29 0.167 -13
16 29 0.167 -13
15 28 0.167 -13
13 26 0.167 -13
15 29 0.167 -14
12 26 0.167 -14
14 29 0.167 -15
13 28 0.167 -15
13 28 0.167 -15
13 28 0.167 -15
12 27 0.167 -15
13 29 0.167 -16
11 27 0.167 -16
12 29 0.167 -17
10 28 0.167 -18
8 29 0.167 -21
12 22 0.000 -10
16 28 0.000 -12
12 24 0.000 -12
16 29 0.000 -13
15 30 0.000 -15
15 30 0.000 -15
15 30 0.000 -15
14 30 0.000 -16
14 30 0.000 -16
8 25 0.000 -17
12 30 0.000 -18
12 30 0.000 -18
12 30 0.000 -18
9 30 0.000 -21
9 30 0.000 -21
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E Weiler
= Bar
E 2018

13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018

CORRECTION #8

U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer
& Berlin (GER)

Place Nation Name Club

236 GER ESKILDSEN Mads SC ltzehoe

236 GER GASCHOTT Florian TG Frankenthal
240 ESP GARCIA NAVALON Cristian FC Grunewald
9999 GER WALTER Noe Osnabriicker SC

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage

Sportmetropole bem'

Epee male
Individuel JQparatream
Senior
ZEEEIndexl Index 2 B Q
06 9 30 0.000 -21 E
06 9 30 0.000 -21 E
06 6 30 0.000 -24 E
00 0 O 0.000 E
phardt Team Sportevent
nse: Steve Glinka
ument ID: FE_FIE_0008
1.2018 20:07
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E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

£ Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel . opharctTeam

E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Wsportevent

- OFFICIAL Senior
Seeding list Direktausscheidung

Place Nation Name Club Z[EE Index1 Index2 T

1 Sul STEFFEN Benjamin SEB Basel 6 6 30 9 1.000 21

2 Sul MALCOTTI Lucas SES Sion 6 6 30 9 1.000 21 T1

3 GER REIN Stephan WU Heidenheimer SB 6 6 30 10 1.000 20

4 DEN VON DER OSTEN Frederik HS HFK Hellerup 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

5 Sul PITTET Alexandre CEB Bienne Biel 6 6 30 12 1.000 18

6 NED BLAAS Bjorn s.v. Scaramouche 6 6 30 12 1.000 18 T5

7 NED TULEN Tristan s.v. Scaramouche 6 6 30 12 1.000 18 T5

8 Sul OBERSON Philippe BFC Basel 6 6 29 11 1.000 18

9 POL BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 6 6 30 13 1.000 17

10 POL MICHALAK Damian Piast Gliwice 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

11 GER UNTERHAUSER Samuel BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 6 6 30 15 1.000 15

12 CZE PITRA Pavel SC Praha 6 6 30 15 1.000 15 T11

13 CZE SEIDL Julian SC Praha 6 6 30 15 1.000 15 T11

14 LUX  GIANNOTTE Flavio CE Sud 6 6 29 14 1.000 15

15 Sul KUHN Georg ZFC Zirich 6 6 30 16 1.000 14

16 CZE JURKA Jakub Dukla Olomouc 5 5 25 11 1.000 14

17 CZE CUPR Michal Slavoj Litomerice 6 6 29 16 1.000 13

18 SUl  WEBER Frederik SEB Basel 6 6 30 19 1.000 11

19 POL NAWROCKI Jerzy KS Szpada Wroclaw 6 6 29 19 1.000 10

20 GER RIEDEL Alexander BS SV Waldkirch 5 6 27 11 0.833 16

21 GER BELLMANN Lukas NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 6 29 14 0.833 15

22 ITA TAGLIARIOL Matteo 5 6 26 11 0.833 15

23 RUS VOLKOV Danila National team 5 6 29 15 0.833 14

24 GER HERZBERG Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 6 29 15 0.833 14 T23

25 AUS YATES Domenic 5 6 28 14 0.833 14

26 GER SCHMIDT Richard HE FC Offenbach 5 6 27 13 0.833 14

27 POL NYCZ Mateusz Piast Gliwice 5 6 27 14 0.833 13

28 CZE POKORNY Richard USK Praha 5 6 28 16 0.833 12

29 AUS RADFORD Kristian 5 6 28 16 0.833 12 T28

30 POL NIESTROJ Daniel Piast Gliwice 5 6 27 15 0.833 12

31 POL ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz NZ AZS AWF Katowice 5 6 26 14 0.833 12

32 GER MULTERER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 5 6 28 17 0.833 11

33 AUT  EILER Johannes FC Schwarzach 5 6 28 17 0.833 11 T32

34 SVK  STOLAR Samuel Akademia sermu 5 6 27 16 0.833 11

35 GER WECKERLE Tobias WU SV Béblingen 5 6 27 16 0.833 11 T34

36 Sul LERZER Till ZFC Zirich 5 6 28 18 0.833 10

37 GER KULOZIK Julian BY MTV Miinchen 5 6 27 17 0.833 10

38 GER FISCHER Lukas BY MTV Miinchen 5 6 27 17 0.833 10 T37

39 POL KOWALCZE Jakub WARSZAWIANKA 5 6 26 16 0.833 10

40 GER BRAUN Rico BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 5 6 28 19 0.833 9

41 GER HALLER Rudolf SN FC Leipzig 5 6 28 19 0.833 9 T40

42 POL ROGUSKI Tomasz WARSZAWIANKA 5 6 27 18 0.833 9

43 AUS DAVIES Nicholas 5 6 26 17 0.833 9

44 NED VAN NUNEN David s.v. Pallos 5 6 26 17 0.833 9 T43

45 UKR BABKA Taras Zaporizhzhya 5 6 25 16 0.833 9

Sportmetropole

be;
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E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

£ Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel . opharctTeam
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Vsportevent
- OFFICIAL Senior
Place Nation Name Club ZEEE Index1 Index2 T
46 GER NOBIS Alexander BE Wasserfreunde Spandau 5 6 27 19 0.833 8

47 GER STYN Robert NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 5 6 26 18 0.833 8

48 GER BAKAY Sedat BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 5 6 27 21 0.833 6

49 CZE D'AMICO Kristian SC Praha 5 6 27 22 0.833 5

50 CZE DITRICH Jan 5 6 25 20 0.833 5

51 CZE HABARTA Ondrej TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske 5 6 25 20 0.833 5 T50
52 POL STASZULONEK Bartosz Piast Gliwice 5 6 24 19 0.833 5

53 CZE CAPEK Martin SC Praha 4 5 24 9 0.800 15

54 POL BAS Marcel Piast Gliwice 4 5 24 11 0.800 13

55 POR AREDE Pedro CAE 4 5 22 11 0.800 11

56 POL WENGLARCZYK Jan AZS AWF Katowice 4 5 24 15 0.800 9

57 GER BAHREN Tobias NR Rheydter TV 4 5 23 16 0.800 7

58 POR MORNA Joao CAE 4 5 23 17 0.800 6

59 GER BURGER Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 5 22 17 0.800 5

60 GER DEHN Julius NR EFG Essen 4 5 21 18 0.800 3

61 SuI BRUNOLD Bruce ZFC Zurich 4 6 28 17 0.667 11

62 SuI HATZ Nick ZFC Zurich 4 6 28 18 0.667 10

63 RUS KUROCHKIN Andrey 4 6 26 16 0.667 10

64 CZE BILKO Martin SC Bystrice 4 6 23 13 0.667 10

65 GER KNEIST Toni BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 4 6 26 17 0.667 9

66 POR BARTISSOL Jose 4 6 26 17 0.667 9 T65
67 CZE POLIVKA Ondrej 4 6 25 16 0.667 9

68 AUT  KORLATH Alexander 00 00 Landesfechtklub 4 6 23 14 0.667 9

69 GER TRUTZSCHLER Alexander BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 4 6 22 13 0.667 9

70 SuI DAGANI Elia LUG Lugano 4 6 28 21 0.667 7

71 POR BOLANOS Tiago CAE 4 6 28 21 0.667 7 T70
72 POL STASZULONEK Aleksander Piast Gliwice 4 6 26 19 0.667 7

73 Sul BAYARD Alexis SES Sion 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 T72
74 NED KEPPEL Colin SC Den Bosch 4 6 25 18 0.667 7

75 GER PROHL Christopher BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 4 6 26 20 0.667 6

76 GER LOOS Matthias BE FC Grunewald 4 6 25 19 0.667 6

77 GER LINDENMANN Bastian WU TSG Reutlingen 4 6 27 22 0.667 5

78 GER TALAN Jan BY TV Augsburg 4 6 26 21 0.667 5

79 POL OPALKA Michal KS Szpada Wroclaw 4 6 26 21 0.667 5 T78
80 POR CRUZ Joao Rodrigo CAE 4 6 25 20 0.667 5

81 GER FENDT Lucas WU Heidenheimer SB 4 6 24 19 0.667 5

82 UKR ZURAVLOV Oleksandr Donetsk 4 6 24 19 0.667 5 T81
83 SuI SCHMIDLI Nicky SES Sion 4 6 23 18 0.667 5

84 GER SPAUTZ Falk NR Fechtzentrum SolingeneV. 4 6 27 23 0.667 4

85 GER BRINKMANN Marco NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 6 26 22 0.667 4

86 POL MARCOL Daniel KS Szpada Wroclaw 4 6 25 21 0.667 4

87 NED VAN WINDEN Levy s.v. RobbSchermen 4 6 25 21 0.667 4 T86
88 GER HOCH André BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 6 23 19 0.667 4

89 NED BIJKER Peter s.v. RobbSchermen 4 6 19 15 0.667 4

90 NED TULEN Rafael N.S.S.V. Don Quichote 4 6 24 22 0.667 2

91 GER MESZAROS Maximilian BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 4 6 24 22 0.667 2 T90
92 GER BELLMANN Achim NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 4 6 23 23 0.667 0

93 HKG LAl Hin Yeung Darius HE Frankfurter TV 4 6 22 23 0.667 -1
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94 Sul BONFERRONI Gabriel SEG Geneve 3 5 20 17 0.600 3

95 ITA CIPRIANI Andrea BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 3 5 20 18 0.600 2

96 GER SCHMIER Robert BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 3 5 21 20 0.600 1

97 GER MARKUS Daniel BY TV Augsburg 3 5 17 17 0.600 0

98 GER HUSEMANN Luca NR EFG Essen 3 5 17 18 0.600 -1

99 POL ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj 3 6 25 17 0.500 8

100  SuUl SPONGA Luca ZFC Zirich 3 6 23 15 0.500 8

101 GER HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 3 6 26 20 0.500 6

102 POL STOCKI Piotr WARSZAWIANKA 3 6 26 20 0.500 6 T101
103 SuUl BROGER Fabian FCB Bern 3 6 24 18 0.500 6

104 LTU  KALININAS Leonardas 3 6 27 23 0.500 4

105 GER RITTER Julius BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 6 26 23 0.500 3

106 LTU  JUKNA Rokas Gaja-Florete 3 6 24 21 0.500 3

107 GER STEINBERGER Raphael NR Fechtzentrum Solingene.V. 3 6 24 22 0.500 2

108 GER STADTER Kilian SH FG Segeberg 3 6 22 20 0.500 2

109 CZE KUFJan NZ Dukla Praha 3 6 22 20 0.500 2 T108
110 CZE HOYER Martin 3 6 21 19 0.500 2

111 CZE BRADAC Petr Lokomotiva Pilsen 3 6 25 24 0.500 1

112 SUI MARCHAND Charles Edouard CAL Lausanne 3 6 24 23 0.500 1

113 ITA SORTINO Simone ASD Agesilao Greco 3 6 23 22 0.500 1

114 POL ADAMEK Michal AZS AWF Wroclaw 3 6 23 22 0.500 1 T113
115 GER STOERRLE Christopher BY MTV Minchen 3 6 22 21 0.500 1

116 LTU MAKAROVAS Tomas 3 6 22 21 0.500 1 T115
117 GER MORGENSTERN Eric SN FC Oelsnitz 3 6 21 20 0.500 1

118 AUS SHELLEY Jeremy 3 6 21 20 0.500 1 T117
119 GER BERKEL Dominik NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 6 20 19 0.500 1

120 SuUl CAPALDO Daniel FCZ Zug 3 6 26 26 0.500 0

121 GER LOTTER Hugo BS SV Waldkirch 3 6 24 24 0.500 0

122 GER BITSCH Peter HE Darmstadter FC 3 6 24 24 0.500 0 T121
123 GER BOPP Eduard NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 6 23 23 0.500 0

124 GER FROSCHL Lucas BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 3 6 23 23 0.500 0 T123
125 AUS TIAN John 3 6 22 22 0.500 0

126 GER HELBIG Niclas SN FC Leipzig 3 6 23 24 0.500 -1

127 NED OOQOSTHOF Collin s.v. RobbSchermen 3 6 23 24 0.500 -1 T126
128 GER ZUR MUHLEN Lars NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 3 6 23 24 0.500 -1 T126
129 GER KRAUSE Michael BY MTV Miinchen 3 6 22 23 0.500 -1

130 UKR BOYKOV Vladyslav 3 6 21 22 0.500 -1

131 ITA SALVITTI Alessandro CS Roma 3 6 21 22 0.500 -1 T130
132 NED DE WIJN Zoa MSV Zeemacht 3 6 24 26 0.500 -2

133 Sul LUPRANO Victor CAL Lausanne 3 6 21 23 0.500 -2

134 GER PLAJER David NR EFG Essen 3 6 19 21 0.500 -2

135 GER GECKELER Dominik WU TSG Reutlingen 3 6 22 25 0.500 -3

136 GER VANDIEKEN Enrik BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 6 19 22 0.500 -3

137 GER REIR Daniel SN FC Leipzig 3 6 16 20 0.500 -4

138 GER BURKARDT Michael HE Darmstadter FC 3 6 18 24 0.500 -6

139 AUS BURGUN Alexandre 2 5 19 18 0.400 1

140 GER KLEIN Jonas HH ETV Hamburg 2 5 21 21 0.400

141  GER LIBEDINSKY Manuel BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 5 19 23 0.400 -4
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142 GER FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon BE FC Grunewald 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4

143 GER TILSNER Benny BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 2 5 12 16 0.400 -4

144 SuUl DE SEPIBUS Severin AFZ Ziirich 2 5 15 23 0.400 -8

145 POR DIAS Miguel CAE 2 6 26 23 0.333

146 LTU STALMAKOV Javgenij Gintarine spaga 2 6 23 22 0.333 1

147 Sul METRAILLER Clément SES Sion 2 6 26 26 0.333

148 GER HOECHSMANN Thomas BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 6 24 25 0.333 -1

149 CZE KNAP Ladislav TJ Lokomotiva Liberec 2 6 23 24 0.333 -1

150 GER VOB Thilo WE TV Paderborn 2 6 23 24 0.333 -1 T149
151 GER JAREK Filip BE FC Grunewald 2 6 21 22 0.333 -1

152 AUS CROOK Lachlan 2 6 22 24 0.333 -2

153 SuUl MATHIS Kei ZFC Zirich 2 6 22 24 0.333 -2 T152
154 GER BUSCH Max NR Fechtzentrum Solingene.V. 2 6 22 24 0.333 -2 T152
155 GER MITSCHANG Robert WU SV Esslingen 2 6 21 23 0.333 -2

156 GER JORDAN René NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 2 6 20 23 0.333 -3

157 GER SCHULZE Finn WU TSG Reutlingen 2 6 24 28 0.333 -4

158 GER FOLZ Etienne WU Heidenheimer SB 2 6 24 28 0.333 -4 T157
159 Sul CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam FCB Bern 2 6 24 28 0.333 -4 T157
160 AUS ENGLISH Alexander 2 6 20 24 0.333 -4

161 EGY RADWAN Ramiz BE Berliner FC 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4

162 GER EVSENIN Egor WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund 2 6 22 27 0.333 -5

163 GER BEHRENDT Michael BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5

164 POL  GRIPAS Artiom St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 T163
165 LAT KULESOVS Vadims 2 6 18 23 0.333 -5 T163
166 POL MAJGIER Sebastian Piast Gliwice 2 6 20 26 0.333 -6

167 SuUl EGGENSHWILER Laurin FGK Kuessnacht 2 6 19 25 0.333 -6

168 Sul CERRUTI Stefan SES Sion 2 6 19 25 0.333 -6 T167
169 GER SOMMER Benjamin BE FC Grunewald 2 6 19 25 0.333 -6 T167
170 GER RIEBLINGER Fabian BY TV Augsburg 2 6 19 25 0.333 -6 T167
171 GER RIEBLINGER Manuel BY TV Augsburg 2 6 18 24 0.333 -6

172 SUI RIVERA-DAVID paul CAL Lausanne 2 6 20 27 0.333 -7

173 GER SEYD Julian Dominic WU Heidenheimer SB 2 6 19 26 0.333 -7

174 GER MORIK Marco BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 6 18 25 0.333 -7

175 NED SCHOUT Jasper KMSV 2 6 15 22 0.333 -7

176 Sul MICHELLOD David SES Sion 2 6 19 27 0.333 -8

177 GER PORSCHKE Sebastian BE FC Grunewald 2 6 18 27 0.333 -9

178 POR MILHARADAS Pedro CAE 2 6 17 26 0.333 -9

179 AUS MACCUSPIE Darcy 2 6 16 26 0.333 -10

180 GER AUTZEN Olaf TSG Reutlingen 2 6 16 26 0.333 -10 T179
181 NED DE WIJN Peter SC Den Bosch 2 6 16 27 0.333 -11

182 GER ADLER Andreas ST SV Chemie Rodleben 2 6 15 26 0.333 -11

183 GER WAGNER Axel BE SC Berlin 2 6 14 26 0.333 -12

184 CRO SOLA Jakov MK Split 1 5 19 21 0.200 -2

185 SuUl KLOTZ Hans ZFC Zirich 1 5 17 24 0.200 -7

186 GER LIEBHABER Thilo SW TG Frankenthal 1 5 16 23 0.200 -7

187 GER SCHMIDT Andre HE Darmstadter FC 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10

188 MEX RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto  BE TG Berlin 1 5 12 22 0.200 -10

189 NED VERBURGH Maurice KMSV 1 5 11 21 0.200 -10
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190 AUS HAYES Isaac 1 6 23 26 0.167 -3

191 GER DEIRBLER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 1 6 22 27 0.167 -5

192 GER SEIDEL Rudger WU Heidenheimer SB 1 6 22 29 0.167 -7

193 Sul HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas CAL Lausanne 1 6 20 27 0.167 -7

194 GER GOBHARD Simon HE MTV Giessen 1 6 18 25 0.167 -7

195 GER LINDENMANN Felix WU TSG Reutlingen 1 6 21 29 0.167 -8

196 Sul PFISTER Bastien CAL Lausanne 1 6 20 28 0.167 -8

197 POR BRUSCHY Salvador CAE 1 6 19 27 0.167 -8

198 POL PILUTKIEWICZ Igor 1 6 19 28 0.167 -9

199  SuUI BAUTISTA Juan BFC Basel 1 6 16 25 0.167 -9

200 NED JONGENELIS Melvin KMSV 1 6 18 28 0.167 -10

201 GER VANDIEKEN Karsten BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1 6 18 28 0.167 -10 T200
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STEFFEN Benjamin
1 SEB Basel sul
Piste 7 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
256 > bye STEFFEN Benjamin sullv s
SEB Basel
Piste 1 Sat 13:30 KRAUSE Michael (129) GER/D 7
129 KRAUSE Michael GERlV 15 BY MTV Miinchen
BY MTV Minchen R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
ZUR MUHLEN Lars Piste 15 Sun 10:00
128 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER|D 14 STEFFEN Benjamin sul D s
R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR) SEB Basel
Piste 4 Sat 13:30 KNEIST Toni (65)
KNEIST Toni ERlV BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. GER|V 15
65 BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. G 15 R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)
SEIDEL Rudger Piste 8 Sat 14:30
192 WU Heidenheimer SB GER|D 12 KNEIST Toni GER V 15
R: SCHREIBER Martin (GER) BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
Piste 5 Sat 13:30 BILKO Martin czE'D 5
193 HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas sullp 3 SC Bystrice
CAL Lausanne R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
64 BILKO Martm CZE vV 15 Piste 15 Sun 12:00
SC Bystrice KNEIST Toni (65) GERID 14
R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER) BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
MULTERER Niklas
EILER Johannes WU Heidenheimer SB GER|V 15
33 AUT
FC Schwarzach R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)
Piste 9 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
224 1 bye EILER Johannes ATl 15
FC Schwarzach
Piste 6 Sat 13:30 SCHMIER Robert
. GER D 14
161 RADWAN Ramiz ecy|b 0 BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.
BE Berliner FC R: SAMALOVA Anna (CZE)
SCHMIER Robert Piste 17 Sun 10:00
96 BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. GER|V 1% EILER Johannes AUTlD 1
R: SAID Eyad (NED) FC Schwarzach
Piste 7 Sat 13:30 H
MULTERER Niklas
97 MARKUS Daniel GER D 10 WU Heidenheimer SB GER 'V 15
BY TV Augsburg R: SAID Eyad (NED)
Piste 10 Sat 14:30
160 ENGLISH Alexander AUS V 15
ENGLISH Alexander (160) AUS D 9
R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
MULTERER Niklas
. . WU Heidenheimer SB GERV 5
225 bye R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER)
MULTERER Niklas
32 WU Heidenheimer SB GER
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CUPR Michal
17 Slavoj Litomerice CzE
Piste 7 Sat 14:45
240 *kk bye *kk R
CUPR Michal
Slavoj Litomerice CZE|V 15
Piste 1 Sat 13:45 DIAS Miguel (145) POR D 9
DIAS Miguel CAE
145 CAE POR V 15 R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
MARCHAND Charles Edouard Piste 15 Sun 10:30
112 CAL"Lausanne Sul b 10 CUP'R.Michf’;lI CZE |V 15
R: MUNNIX Jens (GER) Slavoj Litomerice
Piste 4 Sat 13:45 BAKAY Sedat
FENDT Lucas BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. GER|D 8
81 - GER V 15
WU Heidenheimer SB R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
MICHELLOD David Piste 8 Sat 14:45
176 | cion SUI'D 13 'EENDT Lucas Gerlp 1
R: TALAN Romeo (GER) WU Heidenheimer SB
BAKAY Sedat
o - BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. GER|V 1%
209 *** bye R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
BAKAY Sedat Piste 17 Sun 12:00
48 BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. GER CUPR Michal czelp 6
Slavoj Litomerice
JURKA Jakub
49 D'AMICO Kristian CZE Dukla Olomouc CZE|V 15
SC Praha R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL
Piste 9 Sat 14:45 olciech ( )
*kk *kk
208 | bye D'AMICO Kristian czElv 15
SC Praha
Piste 5 Sat 13:45 CRUZ Joao Rodrigo POR D 12
PORSCHKE Sebastian CAE
17 BE FC Grunewald GERD 10 R: TALAN Romeo (GER)
80 CRUZ Joao Rodrigo PORV 15 Piste 17 Sun 10:30
CAE D'AMICO Kristian czElb o
R: NEDER Uwe (GER) SC Praha
Piste 6 Sat 13:45
JURKA Jakub
SORTINO Simone Dukla Olomouc CZE V 15
113 ASD Agesilao Greco ITA |V 15
R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL.
DE SEPIBUS Severin Piste 10 Sat14:45 e eon
144 AFZ Ziirich Sur|p 7 SORTINO Simone TA D 9
R: SAID Eyad (NED) ASD Agesilao Greco
JURKA Jakub
x xx Dukla Olomouc CzE\V 5
241 bye R: LUTZ Katharina (GER)
JURKA Jakub
16 Dukla Olomouc CzE
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BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn
9 St.Szerm Legia Warszawa POL
Piste 7 Sat 15:00
248 | bye BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn S
St.Szerm Legia Warszawa
Piste 7 Sat 13:45 CAPALDO Daniel sul D 10
REIR Daniel FCZ Zug
137 SN FC Leipzig GER D 9 R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER)
CAPALDO Daniel Piste 15 Sun 11:00
120 FCZ Zug Sul\v » BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn POLI D 13
R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM) St.Szerm Legia Warszawa
Piste 1 — Sat 14:00 EEA:;(QSP Alexis (73) sul v 15
73 SEASYQ;D Alexts Sul v 15 R: LUTZ Katharina (GER)
SOLA Jakov Piste 8 Sat 15:00
184 1k spit CROD 8  'BAYARD Alexis sulv =
R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER) SES Sion
Piste 2 Sat 14:00 WENGLARCZYK Jan POL D 5
201 VANDIEKEN Karsten oerlp 8 AZS AWF Katowice
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
WENGLARCZYK Jan Piste 15 Sun 12:30
56 ) POL V 15
AZS AWF Katowice BAYARD Alexis (73) sul lv 15
R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR) SES Sion
HALLER Rudolf (41)
a1 HALLER Rudolf GER SN FC Leipzig GER|D 12
SN FC Leipzig R: SAID Eyad (NED)
Piste 9 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
216 = bye HALLER Rudolf GERlV 15
SN FC Leipzig
Piste 4 Sat 14:00 HOCH André
SOMMER Benjamin BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GERD 13
169 BE FC Grunewald GER D 12 R: SAMALOVA Anna (CZE)
a8 HOCH Andre. ) GER V 15 Piste 17 Sun 11:00
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim HALLER Rudolf
R: SCHREIBER Martin (GER) SN FC Leipzig GERV 15
Piste 5 Sat 14:00 :
HERZBERG Fabian
105 RITTER ‘]"_j"us GER' D 8 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER D 13
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
Piste 10 Sat 15:00
152 CROOK Lachlan AUS V 15
CROOK Lachlan (152) AUS | D 9
R: NEDER Uwe (GER)
HERZBERG Fabian
x xx NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GERV 5
233 bye R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
HERZBERG Fabian
24 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER
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25 |YATES Domenic AUS
Piste 7 Sat 15:15
232 *kk bye *kk
YATES Domenic AUS|V 15
:::TSHls o Sat 14:00 KALININAS Leonardas LTU/D 12
ei
153 ZFC Zirich Sul'b u R: LUTZ Katharina (GER)
Piste 15 Sun 11:30
104 KALININAS Leonardas LTU |V 15
YATES Domenic AUS D 10
R: SAID Eyad (NED)
Piste 7 Sat 14:00 BRAUN Rico
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GER|V 15
89 BIJKER Peter NED|V 15
s.v. RobbSchermen R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)
CERRUTI Stefan Piste 8 Sat 15:15
168 | con SUL'D 12 g3KER Peter NEDlD 8
R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM) s.v. RobbSchermen
BRAUN Rico
o - BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GER|V 1%
217 =+ bye R: TALAN Romeo (GER)
40 BRAUN Rico. , GER Piste 17 Sun 12:30
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim BRAUN Rico (40) Gerlv 15
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
Piste 1 Sat 14:15 i
OBERSON Philippe
BAHREN Tobias BFC Basel SUl D 14
57 GER|V 15
NR Rheydter TV R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
JONGENELIS Melvin Piste 9 Sat15:15
200 sy NEDID 5 [gAHREN Tobias GeRlD 7
R: MUNNIX Jens (GER) NR Rheydter TV
Piste 4 Sat 14:15 STASZULONEK Aleksander POL |V 15
KLOTZ Hans Piast Gliwice
185 ZFC Ziirich Sul b 1 R: SAMALOVA Anna (CZE)
72 S.TASZQLONEK Aleksander POL Vv 15 Piste 17 Sun 11:30
Piast Gliwice STASZULONEK Aleksander (72) poLlp 13
R: TALAN Romeo (GER) Piast Gliwice
Piste 5 Sat 14:15 A
OBERSON Philippe
121 LOTTER Hugo GER V 15 BEC Basel SuUl |V 15
BS SV Waldkirch R: LUTZ Katharina (GER)
VANDIEKEN Enrik Piste 10 Sat 15:15
136 5e Tsv Berlin-wittenau GERD 8 LOTTER Hugo GERD 14
R: NEDER Uwe (GER) BS SV Waldkirch
OBERSON Philippe
x xx BFC Basel sul v 5
249 bye R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
OBERSON Philippe
8 BFC Basel sul
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PITTET Alexandre
5 CEB Bienne Biel sul
Piste 11 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
252 |=* bye PITTET Alexandre suly 1
CEB Bienne Biel
Piste 8 Sat 13:30 LUPRANO Victor (133) sul D 6
133 |LUPRANO Victor sullv 15 CAL Lausanne
CAL Lausanne R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR)
FROSCHL Lucas Piste 19 Sun 10:00
124 BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GER|D 12 PITTET Alexandre v .
R: MAY Carsten (GER) CEB Bienne Biel
Piste 9 Sat 13:30 BRUSCHY Salvador (197) POR D 5
69 TRUTZSCHLER Alexander GERV 15 CAE
BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER)
RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto Piste 12 Sat14:30
188 |- 1 Berin MEXD 4 TRUTZSCHLER Alexander GERID 10
R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI) BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R.
Piste 10 Sat 13:30 BRUSCHY Salvador (197) POR V 15
BRUSCHY Salvador CAE
197 CAE PORV 15 R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
60 DEHN Julius GER/D 9 Piste 19 Sun 12:00
NR EFG Essen PITTET Alexandre sullv 15
R: KECK Maximilian (GER) CEB Bienne Biel
KULOZIK Julian (37)
37 KULOZIK Julian GER BY MTV Minchen GER D 14
BY MTV Minchen R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
Piste 13 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
220 | bye KULOZIK Julian GERlV 15
BY MTV Miinchen
Piste 11 Sat 13:30 BELLMANN Achim
. NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER|D 10
165 |KULESOVS Vadims LAT D 6 R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
BELLMANN Achim Piste 21 Sun 10:00
92 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER|V 1% i
KULOZIK Julian GER V 15
R: TALAN Tin (GER) BY MTV Miinchen
Piste 12 Sat 13:30 POKORNY Richard
101 HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen GER D 11 USK Praha CzE|D 6
BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
JORDAN René Piste 14 Sat 14:30
156 |\ TSV Bayer Leverkusen GERV 15 JORDAN René (156) GERD 13
R: PASICHNYK Gennadiy (UKR) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
POKORNY Richard
x xx USK Praha CzE |V 5
229 bye R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR)
POKORNY Richard
28 USK Praha CzE
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BELLMANN Lukas
21 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER
Piste 11 Sat 14:45
*kk *kk
236 |~ bye BELLMANN Lukas GERlV 18
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Piste 8 Sat 13:45 STADTER Kilian GER D 9
149 [KNAP Ladislav czElb 6 SH FG Segeberg
TJ Lokomotiva Liberec R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR)
STADTER Kilian Piste 19 Sun 10:30
108 SH FG Segeberg GER\V 15 BELLMANN Lukas GER D 11
R: KECK Maximilian (GER) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Piste 9 Sat 13:45 BRINKMANN Marco (85) GER V 15
BRINKMANN Marco NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
85 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER\V 15 R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
_ Piste 12 Sat 14:45
172 5 e SUL'D 6 BRINKMANN Marco P
R: KISCHA Christian (GER) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
VAN N,UNEN David NED D 6
o - s.v. Pallés
213 ™+ bye R: KECK Maximilian (GER)
a4 VAN NUNEN David NED Piste 21 Sun 12:00
s.v. Pallés BRINKMANN Marco (85)
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER|V 15
CAPEK Martin (53)
53 CAPEK Martin cZE SC Praha CZE D 14
SC Praha R: NEDER Uwe (GER)
Piste 13 Sat 14:45
*kk *kk
204 = bye CAPEK Martin czElv 15
SC Praha
Piste 10 Sat 13:45 LOOS Matthias
DE WIJN Peter BE FC Grunewald GERD 12
181 SC Den Bosch NED D 8 R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
LOOS Matthias Piste 21 Sun 10:30
76 BE FC Grunewald GER|V 1% i
CAPEK Martin CZE vV 15
R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER) SC Praha
Piste 11 Sat 13:45
PITRA Pavel
i CZED o
117 g/INOFF(Q:GOi:i'IZ'ERN Eric GER D 10 SC Praha
R: SCHREIBER Martin (GER
KLEIN Jonas Piste 14 Sat 14:45 arin ¢ )
140 i erv Hamburg GERV 15 K| EIN Jonas (140) GERID 7
R: TALAN Tin (GER) HH ETV Hamburg
PITRA Pavel
x xx SC Praha CzE |V 5
245 bye R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR)
PITRA Pavel
12 SC Praha CzE
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SEIDL Julian
13 CZE
SC Praha
Piste 11 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
244 > bye SEIDL Julian czElv 15
SC Praha
i‘;‘: El;NSKY o Sat13:45 MAKAROVAS Tomas LTUD s
anue
141 BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau GER|D 12 R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR)
Piste 19 Sun 11:00
116 [MAKAROVAS Tomas LTU |V 15 SEIDL Julian ozElo 1
R: PASICHNYK Gennadiy (UKR) SC Praha
Piste 8 Sat 14:00 LINDENMANN Bastian (77) GER V 15
77 LINDENMANN Bastian GER V 15 WU TSG Reutlingen
WU TSG Reutlingen R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR)
AUTZEN Olaf Piste 12 Sat 15:00
180 76 Reutingen GERD 7 | INDENMANN Bastian GERlV 15
R: SAMALOVA Anna (CZE) WU TSG Reutlingen
STASZULONEK Bartosz POL D 1
o - Piast Gliwice
205 *** bye R: MUNNIX Jens (GER)
52 STASZULONEK Bartosz POL Piste 19 Sun 12:30
Piast Gliwice LINDENMANN Bastian (77) GERID 14
WU TSG Reutlingen
SPAUTZ Falk (84)
45 BABKA Taras UKR NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. GER|V 15
Zaporizhzhya R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Piste 13 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
212 [=* bye BABKA Taras ukRlo 11
Zaporizhzhya
Piste 9 Sat 14:00 SPAUTZ Falk GER V 12
173 SEYD Julian Dominic GerlD 0 NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.
WU Heidenheimer SB R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
84 SPAUTZ Falk GER V 15 Piste 21 Sun 11:00
NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. SPAUTZ Falk (84) oerlv 15
R: KISCHA Christian (GER) NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.
Piste 10 Sat 14:00
109 KUF Jan czElv 15 N2 Dot st CzE|D 8
NZ Dukla Praha R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Piste 14 Sat 15:00
148 HOECHSMANN Thomas GER D 4
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau KUF Jan CZE |V 15
R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI) NZ Dukla Praha
RIEDEL Alexander
x xx BS SV Waldkirch GER D 1
237 ™ bye R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR)
RIEDEL Alexander
20 BS SV Waldkirch GER
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29 |RADFORD Kristian AUS
Piste 11 Sat 15:15
228 *kk bye *kk
RADFORD Kristian AUS| D 12
Piste 11 Sat 14:00 SPONGA Luca sul v 15
157 SCHULZE Finn GER D 9 ZFC Zdirich
WU TSG Reutlingen R: RADCHENKO Olena (UKR)
SPONGA Luca Piste 19 Sun 11:30
100 ¢ Zarich Suriv. 18 SPONGA Luca (100) suly =
R: TALAN Tin (GER) ZFC Zurich
Piste 12 Sat 14:00 LERZER Till sul D 12
03 LAl Hin Yeung Darius HKG V 15 ZFC Zurich
HE Frankfurter TV R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER)
GRIPAS Artiom Piste 12 Sat 15:15
164 St.Szerm Legia Warszawa POL D 8 LAl Hin Yeung Darius HKG D 11
R: KECK Maximilian (GER) HE Frankfurter TV
LERZER Till
o - ZFC Zurich sul v 1%
221 =+ bye R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER)
36 LERZER Till sul Piste 21 Sun 12:30
ZFC zdirich SPONGA Luca (100) sul lp 6
ZFC Zirich
Piste 8 Sat 14:15 i
VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN V 15
61 BRUNQLD Bruce sul v 15 HS HFK Hellerup
ZFC Ziirich R: SCHREIBER Martin (GER)
PFISTER Bastien Piste 13 Sat 15:15
196 CAL Lausanne sul|p " BRUNOLD Bruce SuUl |V 15
R: MAY Carsten (GER) ZFC Zurich
Piste 9 Sat 14:15 KORLATH Alexander
o AUT|D 11
189 VERBURGH Maurice NEDID ; 0O OO Landesfechtklub
KMSV R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
68 K(__)RI:ATH Alexander AUT V 15 Piste 21 Sun 11:30
00 0O Landesfechtklub BRUNOLD Bruce
R: KISCHA Christian (GER) ZEC Zirich Sul |D 1
Piste 10 Sat14:15 VON DER OSTEN Frederik DENlV 15
125 TIAN John AUS'V 15 HS HFK Hellerup
R: NEDER Uwe (GER)
Piste 14 Sat 15:15
132 DE WIJN Zoa NED D 9
MSV zeemacht TIAN John AUSD 7
R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER)
VON DER OSTEN Frederik
x xx HS HFK Hellerup DEN|V 5
253 bye R: TALAN Tin (GER)
VON DER OSTEN Frederik
4 HS HFK Hellerup DEN
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REIN Stephan
3 WU Heidenheimer SB GER
Piste 15 Sat 14:30
254 *kk bye *kk
REIN Stephan GERV 15
WU Heidenheimer SB
Piste 13 Sat 13:30 SALVITTI Alessandro (131) TA D 14
SALVITTI Alessandro CS Roma
31 CS Roma A |V 15 R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)
HELBIG Niclas Piste 16 Sun 10:00
126 SN FC Leipzig GER\D 0 REIN Stephan GER V 15
R: KULT Pavel (CZE) WU Heidenheimer SB
Piste 14 Sat 13:30 LINDENMANN Felix (195) GER D s
. WU TSG Reutlingen
67 |POLIVKA Ondrej CZEV 15 R BOSSART Michel (SU)
Piste 16 Sat 14:30
190 HAYES Isaac AUS D 13
POLIVKA Ondrej CZE D 10
R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED)
Piste 15 Sat 13:30 LINDENMANN Felix (195) GER V 15
1g5 LINDENMANN Felix GERYV 15 | MUTSGReutingen
WU TSG Reutlingen R: MARCHENKO Olesia (RUS)
62 HATZ“ Nlck sul D 12 Piste 16 Sun 12:00
ZFC zdirich REIN Stephan GERlV 15
R: LHUISSIER Laurent (GER) WU Heidenheimer SB
WECKERLE Tobias (35) GERID 6
WECKERLE Tobias WU SV Béblingen
35 - o GER
WU SV Boblingen R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
Piste 17 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
222 | bye WECKERLE Tobias
-- e GER V 15
WU SV Boblingen
Piste 16 Sat 13:30 BONFERRONI Gabriel sul D 7
163 BEHRENDT Michael GER/ D 10 SEG Geneve
BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
04 BONFERRONI Gabriel sul v 15 Piste 18 Sun 10:00
SEG Geneve WECKERLE Tobias GERlV 15
R: LUTZ Katharina (GER) WU SV Boblingen
Piste 17 Sat 13:30 H
EIES;RQJ Daniel POL D 10
99 |ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj POL V 14 iast Gliwice
R: SAMALOVA Anna (CZE)
i Piste 18 Sat 14:30
158 | OLZ Ftlenne GERD 13
WU Heidenheimer SB ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj POLD 13
R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER)
N.IEST.R_OJ Daniel POL V 15
ik Py +* Piast Gliwice
227 ye R: NEDER Uwe (GER)
30 NIESTRQJ Daniel POL
Piast Gliwice
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NAWROCKI Jerzy
19 KS Szpada Wroclaw POL
Piste 15 Sat 14:45
238 | bye NAWROCKI Jerzy S
KS Szpada Wroclaw
Piste 13 Sat 13:45 METRAILLER Clément (147) sul D 1
METRAILLER Clément SES Sion
147 SES Sion Suh\v. 15 R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
i Piste 16 Sun 10:30
110 HOYER Martin CZE D 11 NAWROCKI Jerzy oLy s
R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER) KS Szpada Wroclaw
Piste 14 Sat 13:45 SCHMIDLI Nicky (83) sul D 12
SCHMIDLI Nicky SES Sion
83 SES Sion suh v 15 R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
MORIK Marco Piste 16 Sat 14:45
174 e Tsv Berlin-witenau GERD 11 /SCHMIDLI Nicky sul v 15
R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL) SES Sion
NOBIS Alexander
o - BE Wasserfreunde Spandau GER|D 12
211 = bye R: MARCHENKO Olesia (RUS)
46 NOBIS Alexander GER Piste 18 Sun 12:00
BE Wasserfreunde Spandau NAWROCKI Jerzy poLlv 15
KS Szpada Wroclaw
HABARTA Ondrej (51)
51 HABARTA Ondrej CZE TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske CzE D 14
TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
Piste 17 Sat 14:45
*kk *kk
206 *** bye HABARTA Ondrej czElv 15
TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske
Piste 15 Sat 13:45 TALAN Jan
BY TV Augsburg GERD 1
179 |MACCUSPIE Darcy AUS D 10 | Loocoart wichel SUD)
78 TALAN Jan GER V 15 Piste 18 Sun 10:30
BY TV Augsburg HABARTA Ondrej czElv 15
R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR) TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske
Piste 16 Sat 13:45 :
GIANNOTTE Flavio
115 STOERRLE Christopher GERV 15 CE Sud LUX|D 13
BY MTV Miinchen R: BAUMANN Katrin (GER
14> FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon GERID 10 Piste 18 Sat14:45 e
BE FC Grunewald STOERRLE Christopher GER D .
R: LUTZ Katharina (GER) BY MTV Munchen
GIANNOTTE Flavio
LUX |V 15
243 *kk b *kk CE SUd
ye R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
GIANNOTTE Flavio
14 CE sud LUX
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UNTERHAUSER Samuel
11 BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GER
Piste 15 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
246 > bye UNTERHAUSER Samuel GERlV 18
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
Piste 17 Sat 13:45 BURGUN Alexandre (139) AUS'D 14
139 BURGUN Alexandre AUS V15 oanasvan Andrani (ARM)
Piste 16 Sun 11:00
118 SHELLEY Jeremy AUS D 6 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GER|Y s
R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER) BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
,P;:T;eol; — Sat 14:00 Eiﬁigﬂzircceel POL | D 13
ristopher
75 BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau GER 'V 15 R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
ADLER Andreas Piste 16 Sat 15:00
182 o1 sv Chemie Rodieben GERD 13 PROHL Christopher GERD 14
R: HOPSTAKEN Louis (NED) BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau
BAS Marcel
o - Piast Gliwice POL |V 1%
203 *** bye R: MARCHENKO Olesia (RUS)
54 BAS Marcel POL Piste 16 Sun 12:30
Piast Gliwice UNTERHAUSER Samuel GERlV 15
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
TAGLIARIOL Matteo ITA D 8
43 |DAVIES Nicholas AUS
R: BOSSART Michel (SUI)
Piste 17 Sat 15:00
214 *kk bye *kk
DAVIES Nicholas AUS D 8
Piste 14 Sat 14:00 MARCOL Daniel POL|V 15
RIEBLINGER Manuel KS Szpada Wroclaw
i BY TV Augsburg GER|D ° R: BOSSART Michel (SUI)
86 '&ASASRZ(;:;{;V%?JZIS\/ POL |V 1% ::IAengcOL Daniel (86) S
anie
R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL) KS Szpada Wroclaw POL D 10
Piste 15 Sat 14:00
STEINBERGER Raphael TAGLIARIOL Matteo ITA |V 15
107 h GER V 15
NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. R: KECK Maximilian (GER)
VOR Thilo Piste 18 Sat 15:00
150 |\, =\ paderborn GERD 9  ISTEINBERGER Raphael GERD 13
R: KULT Pavel (CZE) NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V.
TAGLIARIOL Matteo ITA |V 15
235 [*** bye ** R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
22 |TAGLIARIOL Matteo ITA

Sportmetropole ‘ bemrm
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27 NYCZ Mateusz POL
Piast Gliwice
Piste 15 Sat 15:15
*kk *kk
230 bye NYCZ Mateusz POL vV 15
Piast Gliwice
Piste 16 Sat 14:00 STOCKI Piotr POL D 1
155 MITSCHANG Robert GERID & WARSZAWIANKA
WU SV Esslingen R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
STOCKI Piotr Piste 16 Sun 11:30
102 | ARsZAWIANKA POL\V 15 NYCZ Mateusz POLV 15
R: LUTZ Katharina (GER) Piast Gliwice
Piste 17 Sat 14:00 MAJGIER Sebastian (166) POLI D 12
imili Piast Gliwice
o1 MESZAROS .MaX|m|I!an GER/ D 9 : :
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim R: BAUMANN Katrin (GER)
MAJGIER Sebastian Piste 16 Sat15:15
166 |0 ciwice POLIV 15 [MAJGIER Sebastian (166) poLlv 15
R: LHUISSIER Laurent (GER) Piast Gliwice
FISCHER Lukas
o - BY MTV Minchen GER|D 8
219 =+ bye R: MARCHENKO Olesia (RUS)
15
Piast Gliwice
Piste 13 Sat 14:15 H
t DAGANI Elia (70)
5o BURGER Fabian GERlV 15 LUG Lugano sub 1
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen R: KECK Maximilian (GER)
Piste 17 Sat 15:15
198 PILUTKIEWICZ Igor POL D 5 BURGER Fabian GERID .
R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Piste 14 Sat 14:15 DAGANI Elia sul v 15
LUG Lugano
1g7 SCHMIDT Andre GERD 10 : —
HE Darmstadter FC R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL)
70 DAGANI Elia sul v 15 Piste 18 Sun 11:30
LUG Lugano DAGANI Elia (70) sullv s
R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL) LUG Lugano
Piste 15 Sat 14:15 P
BLAAS Bjorn
123 BOPP Eduard GER D 13 s.v. Scaramouche NED|D 8
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen R: KECK Maximilian (GER)
PLAJER David Piste 18 Sat 15:15
134 | 'ere Essen GERV 15 Ip| AJER David (134) GERID o
R: ALVES BARTISSOL Jose (POR) NR EFG Essen
BLAAS Bjorn NED|V 15
x xx s.v. Scaramouche
251 bye R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
BLAAS Bjorn
6 s.v. Scaramouche NED
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TULEN Tristan
7 s.v. Scaramouche NED
Piste 19 Sat 14:30
250 *kk bye *kk N
TULEN Tristan
s.v. Scaramouche NED|V 15
Piste 18 Sat 13:30 BITSCH Peter GER/D 5
GECKELER Dominik HE Darmstédter FC
135 WU TSG Reutlingen GER|D 14 R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
BITSCH Peter Piste 20 Sun 10:00
122 e Darmstadter Fc GER|V 15 TULEN Tristan NED|V 15
R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU) s.v. Scaramouche
Piste 19 Sat 13:30 MORNA Joao POR D 7
BOLANOS Tiago CAE
71 CAE POR D 13 R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
LIEBHABER Thilo Piste 20 Sat 14:30
186 5w 76 Frankenthal GERV 15 /| |EBHABER Thilo (186) GERD 13
R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL) SW TG Frankenthal
Piste 20 Sat 13:30 MORNA Joao POR|V 15
199 BAUTISTA Juan sul |p 5 CAE
BFC Basel R: PASICHNYK Gennadiy (UKR)
MORNA Joao Piste 20 Sun 12:00
58 POR 'V 15
CAE TULEN Tristan NEDlV 15
R: FRANKEN Leo (GER) s.v. Scaramouche
SCHMIDT Richard
39 KOWALCZE Jakub POL HE EC Offenbach GER D 13
WARSZAWIANKA R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
Piste 21 Sat 14:30
*kk *kk
218 [ bye KOWALCZE Jakub I N
WARSZAWIANKA
Piste 21 Sat 13:30 TULEN Rafael NED D 14
EGGENSHWILER Laurin N.S.S.V. Don Quichote
167 FGK Kuessnacht SulD 13 R: KULT Pavel (CZE)
90 TULEN Rafae! NED V 15 Piste 22 Sun 10:00
N.S.S.V. Don Quichote KOWALCZE Jakub PoL|b .
R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER) WARSZAWIANKA
Piste 22 Sat 13:30 7
HMIDT Rich
103  BROGER Fabian sulv ﬁEC e O ard GERV 15
FCB Bern R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
BUSCH Max Piste 22 Sat 14:30
154 NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. GER\D 14 BROGER Fabian SUl D 12
R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL) FCB Bern
SCHMIDT Richard
x xx HE FC Offenbach GERV 5
231 bye R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
SCHMIDT Richard
26 HE FC Offenbach GER
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VOLKOV Danila
23 National team RUS
Piste 19 Sat 14:45
234 *kk bye *kk .
VOLKOV Danila
National team RUS|V 15
Piste 18 Sat 13:45 JUKNA Rokas LTU D 10
JAREK Filip Gaja-Florete
151 BE FC Grunewald GER|D u R: SAID Eyad (NED)
JUKNA Rokas Piste 20 Sun 10:30
106 | LTU |V 15 p
Gaja-Florete VO_LKOV Danila RUS|V 15
R: BAUMANN Katrin (GER) National team
Piste 19 Sat 13:45 ROGUSKI Tomasz POL D s
a7 VAN WINDEN Levy NED|D 1 WARSZAWIANKA
s.v. RobbSchermen R: MUNNIX Jens (GER)
RIEBLINGER Fabian Piste 20 Sat14:45
170 o\ 1 Augsburg GERV 15 | RIEBLINGER Fabian (170) GERID 5
R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL) BY TV Augsburg
ROGUSKI Tomasz
", e WARSZAWIANKA POL\V 5
215 =+ bye R: PASICHNYK Gennadiy (UKR)
42 \T/AOiLZfo:ALin;asz POL Piste 22 : Sun 12:00
VQLKOV Danila RUS|V 15
National team
AREDE Pedro (55)
55 AREDE Pedro POR CAE POR D 14
CAE R: ARAZYAN Andranik (ARM)
Piste 21 Sat 14:45
*kk *kk
202 [** bye AREDE Pedro poRly 15
CAE
Piste 20 Sat 13:45 KEPPEL Colin NED| D 3
183 WAGNER Axel GerlD 0 SC Den Bosch
BE SC Berlin R: KULT Pavel (CZE)
74 KEPPEL Colin NED V 15 Piste 22 Sun 10:30
SC Den Bosch AREDE Pedro PoRlV 15
R: FRANKEN Leo (GER) CAE
Piste 21 Sat 13:45 BERKEL Dominik (119) GerlD 14
119 BERKEL Dominik GER V 15 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen R: KULT Pavel (CZE)
BURKARDT Michael Piste 22 Sat 14:45
138 e Darmstadter FC GERD 8 BERKEL Dominik GERV 15
R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
MICHALAK Damian POL D -
x xx Piast Gliwice
247 bye R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
10 MICHALAK Damian POL
Piast Gliwice
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KUHN Georg
15 ZFC Zirich sul
Piste 19 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
242 bye KUHN Georg sul D 10
ZFC Zirich
Piste 22 Sat 13:45 ADAMEK Michal POL vV 15
TILSNER Benny AZS AWF Wroclaw
143 | 5E Fechizentrum Berlin e.v. GERD 10| p BAUMANN Katrin (GER)
ADAMEK Michal Piste 20 Sun 11:00
114 1o AWE Wrociaw POL|V 15 ADAMEK Michal (114) POLIV 15
R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU) AZS AWF Wroclaw
Piste 18 Sat 14:00 OPALKA Michal (79)
OPALKA Michal KS Szpada Wroclaw POL\D 8
9 KS Szpada Wroclaw POL |V 15 R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER)
MILHARADAS Pedro Piste 20 Sat 15:00
178 cae PORD 10 /opALKA Michal colly 15
R: BOSSART Michel (SUI) KS Szpada Wroclaw
DITRICH Jan CZE D 3
207 [*** bye *** R: MAY Carsten (GER)
50 |DITRICH Jan CzE 2:‘;2'&% ichal (114) Sun 12:30
ichal
AZS AWF Wroclaw POL IV 15
WEBER Frederik
47 STYN Robert GER SEB Basel Sul D 10
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen R: FRANKEN Leo (GER)
Piste 21 Sat 15:00
*kk *kk
210 = bye STYN Robert GERlV 15
NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Piste 19 Sat 14:00 ZURAVLOV Oleksandr UKR| D s
Donetsk
175 ES:VOUT Jasper NED D 12 R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
82 g;JnF:;:I:/LOV Oleksandr UKR. V 15 :ie\(z'j b Sun 11:00
obert
R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER|D 7
Piste 20 Sat 14:00 i
WEBER Frederik
SuUl |V 15
11 BRADAC P»etr CZE D 12 SEB Basel
Lokomotiva Pilsen R: KULT Pavel (CZE)
STALMAKOV Javgenij Piste 22 Sat 15:00
148 | Gintarine spaga LTUIV 15 [STALMAKOV Javgenij (146) olo 7
R: ANDRITZKI Paul (GER) Gintarine spaga
WEBER Frederik
x xx SEB Basel suv 5
239 bye R: PASICHNYK Gennadiy (UKR)
WEBER Frederik
18 SEB Basel sul
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X | Table of 256 y | Table of 128 z | Table of 64 A | Table of 32
ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz
81 NZ AZS AWF Katowice POL
Piste 19 Sat 15:15
*kk *kk
226 ™ bye ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz oy 1
NZ AZS AWF Katowice
Piste 21 Sat 14:00 CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam (159) sul D 9
159 |CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam sullv s FCB Bern
FCB Bern R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU)
HUSEMANN Luca Piste 20 Sun 11:30
98 |\R EFG Essen GERD 12 ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz colly 14
R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL) NZ AZS AWF Katowice
Piste 22 Sat 14:00 CIPRIANI Andrea (95) A D 9
o5 CIPRIANI Andrea TA |V 15 BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. R: FRANKEN Leo (GER)
EVSENIN Egor Piste 20 Sat 15:15
162\ TsC Eintr. Dortmund GERD 12 cipRIANI Andrea o
R: FRANKEN Leo (GER) BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V.
STOLAR Samuel SVK D 12
. " Akademia sermu
223 bye R: SAID Eyad (NED)
34 STOLAR Samuel SVK Piste 22 Sun 12:30
Akademia sermu ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz rollp 10
NZ AZS AWF Katowice
Piste 18 Sat 14:15 MALCOTTI Lucas sut lv 5
63 | KUROCHKIN Andrey RUS|V 15 SES Sion
R: KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia (GER)
® i Piste 21 Sat 15:15
104 GOBHARD Simon GER D -
HE MTV Giessen KUROCHKIN Andrey RUS'V 15
R: BOSSART Michel (SUI)
;5; égLER Nid Sat 1415 BARTISSOL Jose PORD 8
iklas
191 WU Heidenheimer SB GER|D 1 R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
66 BARTISSOL Jose PORV 15 Piste 22 Sun 11:30
R: BAUMANN Katrin (GER) KUROCHKIN Andrey RUS D 14
Piste 20 Sat 14:15
MALCOTTI Lucas
OOSTHOF Collin SES Sion sulv. 15
127 NED|V 15
s.v. RobbSchermen R: MUNNIX Jens (GER)
Piste 22 Sat 15:15
130 BOYKOV Vladyslav UKR/ D 14 OOSTHOF Collin NEDID "
R: PALCINSKAS Mindaugas (LTU) s.v. RobbSchermen
MALCOTTI Lucas
o - SES Sion Sul\v 15
255 bye R: FRANKEN Leo (GER)
MALCOTTI Lucas
2 SES Sion sul
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OFFICIAL
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
Piste 15 Sun 13:00
MULTERER Niklas (32)
1 WU Heidenheimer SB GERD 12
JURKA Jakub Piste 1 Sun 14:15
16 Dukla Olomouc CzE\V e JURKA Jakub (16) CZE |V 15
R: SAID Eyad (NED) Dukla Olomouc
Piste 17 Sun 13:00 BRAUN Rico (40) GER D 5
BAYARD Alexis (73) BN FC Tauberbischofsheim
9 SES Sion sul D 12 R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)
BRAUN Rico (40) Piste 1 Sun 15:25
8 BN FC Tauberbischofsheim GER\V 15 JURKA Jakub (16) CZE |V 15
R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL) Dukla Olomouc
Piste 19 Sun 13:00 VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN D 7
5 PITTET Alexandre sul D 12 HS HFK Hellerup
CEB Bienne Biel R: KECK Maximilian (GER)
BRINKMANN Marco (85) Piste 3 Sun 14:15
12 NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen GERV 15 BRINKMANN Marco (85) GER D 6
R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED) NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen
Piste 21 Sun 13:00 VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN V 15
13 | SPAUTZ Falk (84) Gerlp 9 HS HFK Hellerup
NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. R: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
4 VON DER OSTEN Frederik DEN V 15 Piste 1 Sun 16:15
HS HFK Hellerup JURKA Jakub (16) czE v 15
R: KOZIOL Wojciech (POL) Dukla Olomouc
Piste 16 Sun 13:00
REIN Stephan (3)
3 RF;IN Stephan GER V 15 WU Heidenheimer SB GER|D 5
WU Heidenheimer SB ) R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
NAWROCKI Jerzy (19) Piste 1 Sun 14:35
14 KS Szpada Wroclaw POL|D ° REIN Stephan GER V 15
R: KULT Pavel (CZE) WU Heidenheimer SB
Piste 18 Sun 13:00 NYCZ Mateusz (27) POL D 13
11 UNTERHAUSER Samuel GerlD 9 Piast Gliwice
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI)
6 N.YCZAMAateusz (27) POL V 15 Piste 1 Sun 15:45
Piast Gliwice REIN Stephan GERlV 15
R: HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna (SUI) WU Heidenheimer SB
Piste 20 Sun 13:00 P
TULEN Tristan (7)
7 TULEN Tristan NED V 15 s.v. Scaramouche NED D 14
s.v. Scaramouche R: POPOVA Gergana (BUL)
H Piste 3 Sun 14:35
10 VQLKOV Danila (23) RUS D 8 .
National team TULEN Tristan NED|V 15
R: SCHREIBER Martin (GER) s.v. Scaramouche
Piste 22 Sun 13:00 ADAMEK Michal (114) POL D "
15 ADAMEK Michal (114) poLlv 13 AZS AWF Wroclaw
AZS AWF Wroclaw R: ROSENBAUM Florian (GER)
MALCOTTI Lucas
2 SES Sion sul|b 10
R: BAUMANN Katrin (GER)
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Final placement
Place Nation Name Club yob
1 CZE JURKA Jakub Dukla Olomouc 1999
2 GER REIN Stephan WU Heidenheimer SB 1988
3 DEN VON DER OSTEN Frederik HS HFK Hellerup 1993
3 NED TULEN Tristan s.v. Scaramouche 1991
Table of 8
5 POL NYCZ Mateusz Piast Gliwice 1989
6 GER BRAUN Rico BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1997
7 GER BRINKMANN Marco NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1997
8 POL ADAMEK Michal AZS AWF Wroclaw 1987
Table of 16
9 Sul MALCOTTI Lucas SES Sion 1995
10 Sul PITTET Alexandre CEB Bienne Biel 1995
11 GER UNTERHAUSER Samuel BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1997
12 POL NAWROCKI Jerzy KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997
13 RUS VOLKOV Danila National team 1995
14 GER MULTERER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 1988
15 Sul BAYARD Alexis SES Sion 1996
16 GER SPAUTZ Falk NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 1990
Table of 32
17 Sul OBERSON Philippe BFC Basel 1992
18 CZE CUPR Michal Slavoj Litomerice 1991
19 Sul WEBER Frederik SEB Basel 1997
20 ITA TAGLIARIOL Matteo 1983
21 GER SCHMIDT Richard HE FC Offenbach 1992
22 POL ANTKIEWICZ Mateusz NZ AZS AWF Katowice 1993
23 GER WECKERLE Tobias WU SV Boblingen 2000
24 GER KULOZIK Julian BY MTV Minchen 1997
25 GER HALLER Rudolf SN FC Leipzig 1991
26 CZE HABARTA Ondrej TJ Slovacka Slavia Uherske 1992
27 CZE CAPEK Martin SC Praha 1983
28 POR AREDE Pedro CAE 1988
29 GER KNEIST Toni BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1984
30 Sul DAGANI Elia LUG Lugano 1998
31 GER LINDENMANN Bastian WU TSG Reutlingen 1990
32 Sul SPONGA Luca ZFC Zirich 1991
Table of 64
33 Sul STEFFEN Benjamin SEB Basel 1982
34 NED BLAAS Bjorn s.v. Scaramouche 1990
35 POL BRZOZOWSKI Seweryn St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 1992
36 CZE SEIDL Julian SC Praha 1990
36 CZE PITRA Pavel SC Praha 1988
38 LUX GIANNOTTE Flavio CE Sud 1995
39 GER BELLMANN Lukas NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1995
40 GER HERZBERG Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1988
41 AUS YATES Domenic 1999
42 CZE POKORNY Richard USK Praha 1991
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43 POL NIESTROJ Daniel Piast Gliwice 1995
44 AUT EILER Johannes FC Schwarzach 1989
45 Sul LERZER Till ZFC Zirich 2000
46 POL KOWALCZE Jakub WARSZAWIANKA 1992
47 POL ROGUSKI Tomasz WARSZAWIANKA 1985
48 GER STYN Robert NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1995
49 GER BAKAY Sedat BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 2002
50 CZE D'AMICO Kristian SC Praha 1997
51 POL BAS Marcel Piast Gliwice 1989
52 POR MORNA Joao CAE 1993
53 Sul BRUNOLD Bruce ZFC Zirich 1992
54 RUS KUROCHKIN Andrey 1996
55 POL STASZULONEK Aleksander Piast Gliwice 1993
56 POL OPALKA Michal KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997
57 Sul SCHMIDLI Nicky SES Sion 2000
58 POL MARCOL Daniel KS Szpada Wroclaw 1997
59 ITA CIPRIANI Andrea BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1989
60 CZE KUF Jan NZ Dukla Praha 1991
61 GER BERKEL Dominik NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1997
62 POL MAJGIER Sebastian Piast Gliwice 1995
63 GER LINDENMANN Felix WU TSG Reutlingen 1992
64 POR BRUSCHY Salvador CAE 1995
Table of 128

65 POL MICHALAK Damian Piast Gliwice 1999
66 Sul KUHN Georg ZFC Zirich 1992
67 GER RIEDEL Alexander BS SV Waldkirch 1995
68 AUS RADFORD Kristian 1989
69 SVK STOLAR Samuel Akademia sermu 1998
70 GER FISCHER Lukas BY MTV Minchen 1990
71 AUS DAVIES Nicholas 1990
71 NED VAN NUNEN David s.v. Palloés 1995
73 UKR BABKA Taras Zaporizhzhya 1974
74 GER NOBIS Alexander BE Wasserfreunde Spandau 1990
75 CZE DITRICH Jan 1989
76 POL STASZULONEK Bartosz Piast Gliwice 1997
77 POL WENGLARCZYK Jan AZS AWF Katowice 1993
78 GER BAHREN Tobias NR Rheydter TV 1994
79 GER BURGER Fabian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1993
80 CZE BILKO Martin SC Bystrice 1993
81 POR BARTISSOL Jose 1997
82 CZE POLIVKA Ondrej 1988
83 AUT KORLATH Alexander 00 00 Landesfechtklub 1993
84 GER TRUTZSCHLER Alexander BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1973
85 NED KEPPEL Colin SC Den Bosch 1998
86 GER PROHL Christopher BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1984
87 GER LOOS Matthias BE FC Grunewald 1977
88 GER TALAN Jan BY TV Augsburg 2000
89 POR CRUZ Joao Rodrigo CAE 1998
90 GER FENDT Lucas WU Heidenheimer SB 1999
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90 UKR ZURAVLOV Oleksandr Donetsk 1981
92 GER HOCH André BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998
93 NED BIJKER Peter s.v. RobbSchermen 1968
94 NED TULEN Rafael N.S.S.V. Don Quichote 1997
95 GER BELLMANN Achim NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1957
96 HKG LAI Hin Yeung Darius HE Frankfurter TV 1994
97 Sul BONFERRONI Gabriel SEG Geneve 1999
98 GER SCHMIER Robert BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1994
99 POL ZIENTALSKI Mikolaj 1984
100 POL STOCKI Piotr WARSZAWIANKA 1982
101 Sul BROGER Fabian FCB Bern 1997
102 LTU KALININAS Leonardas 2000
103 LTU JUKNA Rokas Gaja-Florete 1999
104 GER STEINBERGER Raphael NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 1985
105 GER STADTER Kilian SH FG Segeberg 1996
106 ITA SORTINO Simone ASD Agesilao Greco 1994
107 LTU MAKAROVAS Tomas 1985
107 GER STOERRLE Christopher BY MTV Minchen 1988
109 Sul CAPALDO Daniel FCZ Zug 1987
110 GER BITSCH Peter HE Darmstadter FC 1996
110 GER LOTTER Hugo BS SV Waldkirch 1999
112 AUS TIAN John 1999
113 NED OOSTHOF Collin s.v. RobbSchermen 1989
114 GER KRAUSE Michael BY MTV Munchen 1971
115 ITA SALVITTI Alessandro CS Roma 1997
116 SUl LUPRANO Victor CAL Lausanne 1997
117 GER PLAJER David NR EFG Essen 1995
118 AUS BURGUN Alexandre 1985
119 GER KLEIN Jonas HH ETV Hamburg 1993
120 POR DIAS Miguel CAE 1993
121 LTU STALMAKOV Javgenij Gintarine spaga 1982
122 Sul METRAILLER Clément SES Sion 1997
123 AUS CROOK Lachlan 1998
124 GER JORDAN René NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998
125 SUI CRIBLEZ Lorin Noam FCB Bern 1998
126 AUS ENGLISH Alexander 2000
127 GER RIEBLINGER Fabian BY TV Augsburg 1999
128 GER LIEBHABER Thilo SW TG Frankenthal 1981
Table of 256

129 GER DEHN Julius NR EFG Essen 2000
130 Sul HATZ Nick ZFC Zirich 1998
131 POR BOLANOS Tiago CAE 1999
132 NED VAN WINDEN Levy s.v. RobbSchermen 1991
133 GER MESZAROS Maximilian BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998
134 GER MARKUS Daniel BY TV Augsburg 1967
135 GER HUSEMANN Luca NR EFG Essen 1999
136 GER HORSTMANN Manuel-Stephen BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1997
137 GER RITTER Julius BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2001
138 CZE HOYER Martin 1967
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139 CZE BRADAC Petr Lokomotiva Pilsen 1996
140 Sul MARCHAND Charles Edouard CAL Lausanne 2000
141 GER MORGENSTERN Eric SN FC Oelsnitz 1999
141 AUS SHELLEY Jeremy 1987
143 GER FROSCHL Lucas BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 1998
143 GER BOPP Eduard NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998
145 GER HELBIG Niclas SN FC Leipzig 2000
145 GER ZUR MUHLEN Lars NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1998
147 UKR BOYKOV Vladyslav 1970
148 NED DE WIJN Zoa MSV Zeemacht 1995
149 GER GECKELER Dominik WU TSG Reutlingen 2000
150 GER VANDIEKEN Enrik BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1999
151 GER REIR Daniel SN FC Leipzig 1984
152 GER BURKARDT Michael HE Darmstadter FC 1959
153 GER LIBEDINSKY Manuel BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1998
154 GER FLEISCHER Sandro-Leon BE FC Grunewald 1998
155 GER TILSNER Benny BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1978
156 Sul DE SEPIBUS Severin AFZ Ziirich 1983
157 GER HOECHSMANN Thomas BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1978
158 GER VOR Thilo WE TV Paderborn 1987
158 CZE KNAP Ladislav TJ Lokomotiva Liberec 1978
160 GER JAREK Filip BE FC Grunewald 1996
161 GER BUSCH Max NR Fechtzentrum Solingen e.V. 1997
161 SuUl MATHIS Kei ZFC Zirich 1997
163 GER MITSCHANG Robert WU SV Esslingen 1983
164 GER FOLZ Etienne WU Heidenheimer SB 1998
164 GER SCHULZE Finn WU TSG Reutlingen 1999
166 EGY RADWAN Ramiz BE Berliner FC 1981
167 GER EVSENIN Egor WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1995
168 POL GRIPAS Artiom St.Szerm Legia Warszawa 1984
168 GER BEHRENDT Michael BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1975
168 LAT KULESOVS Vadims 1992
171 Sul EGGENSHWILER Laurin FGK Kuessnacht 1984
171 Sul CERRUTI Stefan SES Sion 1999
171 GER SOMMER Benjamin BE FC Grunewald 1975
174 GER RIEBLINGER Manuel BY TV Augsburg 1999
175 SuUl RIVERA-DAVID paul CAL Lausanne 2001
176 GER SEYD Julian Dominic WU Heidenheimer SB 1999
177 GER MORIK Marco BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1993
178 NED SCHOUT Jasper KMSV 1986
179 Sul MICHELLOD David SES Sion 1994
180 GER PORSCHKE Sebastian BE FC Grunewald 1990
181 POR MILHARADAS Pedro CAE 1986
182 AUS MACCUSPIE Darcy 2000
182 GER AUTZEN Olaf TSG Reutlingen 1972
184 NED DE WIJN Peter SC Den Bosch 1952
185 GER ADLER Andreas ST SV Chemie Rodleben 1985
186 GER WAGNER Axel BE SC Berlin 1985
187 CRO SOLA Jakov MK Split 1999
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188 Sul KLOTZ Hans ZFC Zirich 1958
189 GER SCHMIDT Andre HE Darmstadter FC 1965
190 MEX RINCON MONTIEL Jose Alberto BE TG Berlin 1981
191 NED VERBURGH Maurice KMSV 1986
192 AUS HAYES Isaac 1998
193 GER DEIRLER Niklas WU Heidenheimer SB 1999
194 GER SEIDEL Rudger WU Heidenheimer SB 1998
195 Sul HUNGERBUHLER Nicolas CAL Lausanne 1996
196 GER GOBHARD Simon HE MTV Giessen 2000
197 Sul PFISTER Bastien CAL Lausanne 1995
198 POL PILUTKIEWICZ Igor 1975
199 SUl BAUTISTA Juan BFC Basel 1995
200 NED JONGENELIS Melvin KMSV 1983
200 GER VANDIEKEN Karsten BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1968
Vorrunde

202 GER KIRSCHEN Uwe BE SC Berlin 1967
203 MEX AYALA Rodrigo BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1972
203 LTU MARKEVICIUS Povilas Gintarine spaga 1998
205 AUS XIA Alexander 1998
206 GER PREISS Marlo BR OSC Potsdam 2000
207 AUS AUSTEN Ross 1978
207 GER METZNER Andreas SN USV TU Dresden 1962
209 ARM ARAZYAN Armen SH VFL Pinneberg 1996
210 Sul MULLER-HEWER Julian 2000
211 GER WIEDEMANN Karsten BE TG Berlin 1977
212 GER KALLENBRUNNEN Mark SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf 1999
213 GER LUPKE Franz BE FC Grunewald 1998
214 GER WASZAK Phil BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1999
214 GER GOTTHARDT Maximilian BE FG Rotation Berlin 1993
214 GER BERGER Mathias USC Magdeburg 1969
217 GER GARBE Marc-Stephan BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1967
218 GER SCHWARZ Jacob SN FC Leipzig 1996
219 GER DEIMLING Jonas TG Frankenthal 2000
220 GER BERNARDIS Fabio NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1983
221 ITA FILIPPINI Marco CS ROMA 1998
222 GER WILLENBOCKEL Christian Tobias BE FC Berlin Stidwest 1982
223 RUS TEREKHIN Vladimir SPB-LESGAFT 1989
224 GER DOROSCHEWSKI Johannes NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1985
225 GER HERRMANN Maximilian NR TSV Bayer Leverkusen 1993
226 GER BECKER Sascha SH SC ltzehoe 1997
227 GER THIELE Tom SN FC Leipzig 2000
227 GER VOGLER Bj6rn BE FC Berlin Stidwest 1971
227 GER VOIGT Robert SC Berlin 1974
230 GER SACKERMANN Jonas Wuppertaler FC 2002
230 GER KUHLING Rico BE Fechtzentrum Berlin e.V. 1974
232 GER MOSTA Nils WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1997
233 USA BEDAIR Brandon BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 1970
233 Sul SCHMIDLI Yannick SES Sion 1995
233 GER HANSEL Thomas HE Darmstadter FC 1967

Sportmetropole ‘ bem'

phardt Team Sportevent

nse: Steve Glinka
ument ID: FE_FIE_0012

1.2018 20:07

5/6



E . U23 European Circuit Weisser Baer Epee male

g Weiler

= Bar & Berlin (GER) Individuel gophartream
E 2018 13.01.2018 - 14.01.2018 “Wsportevent
- OFFICIAL Senior

Place Nation Name Club yob

236 GER VORBERG Bjarne Rheydter TV 1997

236 GER ESKILDSEN Mads SH SC ltzehoe 1998

236 GER GASCHOTT Florian SW TG Frankenthal 1996

236 GER MUELLER-RATH Frank FC Grunewald 1967

240 ESP GARCIA NAVALON Cristian BE FC Grunewald 1986
DNS GER WALTER Noe (Vorrunde) NS Osnabriicker SC 1996
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Referees activity
Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools x y z A H | K Ref Vid Ass
ARM ARAZYAN Andranik 2 3 4 1 1 11 O 0
BUL B POPOVA Gergana 1 3 3 1 1 1 10 O 2
CZE KULT Pavel 1 2 2 2 8 0 0
SAMALOVA Anna 1 1 3 1 6 0 0
GER CN CN MOLDENHAUER Marian 2 2 2 6 0 2
D CN KISCHA Christian 2 3 5 0 0
D CN MAY Carsten 1 2 1 4 0 0
B BLUMOWSKI Ingolf 2 2 2 1 1 1 9 0 2
D CN ANDRITZKI Paul 2 3 1 2 8 0 0
CN LHUISSIER Laurent 1 2 3 0 0
CN BAUMANN Katrin 1 2 1 7 0 0
B CN FRANKEN Leo 1 3 1 1 7 0 0
CN TALAN Romeo 2 2 2 6 0 0
CN TALAN Tin 2 3 1 6 0 0
B MUNNIX Jens 2 2 1 2 7 0 0
B NEDER Uwe 1 3 1 1 1 7 0 0
CN ROSENBAUM Florian 1 2 3 1 1 1 9 0 0
CN KERNCHEN Lisa Antonia 2 2 1 1 6 0 0
CN CN SCHREIBER Martin 1 2 1 1 6 0 0
B KECK Maximilian 1 3 1 2 1 1 9 0 0
CN LUTZ Katharina 2 3 2 2 9 0 0
LTU B PALCINSKAS Mindaugas 1 3 3 1 8 0 0
NED D C D MIDDELVELD Remco 2 1 1 5 0 0
CN B CN SAID Eyad 2 3 2 1 1 10 O 0
CN CN HOPSTAKEN Louis 1 2 4 1 1 9 0 0
POL B B KISIEL Jaroslaw 1 3 3 2 1 1 12 0 0
KOZIOL Wojciech 1 2 2 1 1 8 0 0
POR B B ALVES BARTISSOL Jose 2 2 3 1 8 0 0
RUS CN MARCHENKO Olesia 4 4 0 0
SuI C HABLUTZEL-BURKI Gianna 2 2 3 1 1 1 11 O 0
B BOSSART Michel 2 2 2 1 1 8 0 0
UKR RADCHENKO Olena 1 2 4 7 0 0
CN CN PASICHNYK Gennadiy 1 2 3 6 0 0

33 Referees
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